TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Lions Gate Entertainment Inc. | | 07/19/2013 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 633 West Fifth Street, 24th Floor |
| City: | Los Angeles |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90071 |
| Entity Type: | A National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 85019395 | 30 DAY SHRED |
| Serial Number: | 85101605 | 6 WEEK SIX-PACK |
| Serial Number: | 85499387 | BEFIT |
| Serial Number: | 85891060 | DEAL WITH IT |
| Serial Number: | 75027832 | DIRTY DANCING |
| Serial Number: | 73498313 | F.H.E. |
| Serial Number: | 76382483 | LIONS GATE HOME ENTERTAINMENT |
| Serial Number: | 76382490 | LIONS GATE RECORDS |
| Serial Number: | 78185208 | LIONS GATE SIGNATURE SERIES |
| Serial Number: | 78978593 | LIONSGATE |
| Serial Number: | 78687589 | LIONSGATE |
| Serial Number: | 85499382 | LIONSGATE BEFIT |
| Serial Number: | 78849761 | MAD MEN |
| Serial Number: | 85628434 | MADMEN |
| | | TRADEMARK |

REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0856

TRADEMARK

| Serial Number: | 77702662 | MADMEN |
|----------------|----------|-------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 77983162 | MADMEN |
| Serial Number: | 77982305 | MADMEN |
| Serial Number: | 77982160 | MADMEN |
| Serial Number: | 77979823 | MADMEN |
| Serial Number: | 77982103 | MADMEN |
| Serial Number: | 77979947 | MADMEN |
| Serial Number: | 85535372 | |
| Serial Number: | 85550343 | |
| Serial Number: | 75767807 | |
| Serial Number: | 77702664 | |
| Serial Number: | 77983247 | |
| Serial Number: | 85264148 | |
| Serial Number: | 77982287 | |
| Serial Number: | 77979914 | |
| Serial Number: | 85978067 | |
| Serial Number: | 85409089 | |
| Serial Number: | 85123659 | PANTELION |
| Serial Number: | 76187473 | RESERVOIR DOGS |
| Serial Number: | 77848059 | SAW |
| Serial Number: | 77785664 | SAW |
| Serial Number: | 75742724 | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT |
| Serial Number: | 75741142 | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT |
| Serial Number: | 74175280 | TRIMARK PICTURES |
| Serial Number: | 78907512 | WEEDS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013550160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8012589832

Email: htruong@patentlawworks.net

Correspondent Name: Hoang-chi Truong

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 250
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10049-00500 US |
|-------------------------|----------------|
|-------------------------|----------------|

NAME OF SUBMITTED.

REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0857

| | Hoang-chi Truong |
|------------|------------------|
| Signature: | /hoangchitruong/ |
| Date: | 09/08/2013 |

Total Attachments: 63

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page25.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page27.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page28.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page29.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page30.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page31.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page32.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page33.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page34.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page35.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page36.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page37.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page38.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page39.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page40.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page41.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page42.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page43.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page44.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page45.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page46.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page47.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page48.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page49.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page50.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page51.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page52.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page53.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page54.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page55.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page56.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page57.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page58.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page59.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page60.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page61.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page62.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page63.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES)

July 19, 2013

WHEREAS, Lions Gate Entertainment Corp. (the "<u>Issuer</u>"), and the other Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (the Issuer and the other Persons being collectively referred to herein as the "<u>Grantors</u>", and individually as a "<u>Grantor</u>"), now own or hold and may hereafter adopt, acquire or hold Trademarks (defined as all of the following: all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade dress, logos, other source of business identifiers and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof or similar property rights, and all applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, the registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any state thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof), as such Schedule may be amended from time to time by the addition of Trademarks subsequently registered or otherwise adopted or acquired;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Indenture dated as of the date hereof (as it may be amended or modified from time to time, the "<u>Indenture</u>"), the Issuer has issued its 5.25% Senior Secured Second-Priority Notes due 2018 (the "<u>Notes</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantors and U.S. Bank National Association, as collateral agent for the Holders of the Notes (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as it may be amended or modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), to secure the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, each Grantor is entering into this Trademark Security Agreement in order to induce the Holders to purchase the Notes;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have entered into an Intercreditor Agreement dated as of October 21, 2009 (as it may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>First Lien Intercreditor Agreement</u>") with JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (the "<u>First Lien Administrative Agent</u>") for the First Priority Secured Parties (as defined therein) and the Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, in addition, the Grantors have entered into an Intercreditor Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as it may be amended or modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement") with U.S. Bank National Association, as administrative agent for the Existing Second-Priority Credit Agreement (the "Second Lien Administrative Agent") and the Collateral Agent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

Each of the Grantors do hereby grant to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as security for the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being collectively referred to herein as the "Trademark Collateral"), wherever located or situated and whether now owned, presently existing or hereafter acquired or created:

(i) each Trademark and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, including, without limitation, each Trademark referred to in Schedule A annexed hereto.

This security interest is granted in furtherance, and not in limitation, of the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor and the Collateral Agent hereby further acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, with respect to the security interest made and granted hereby, are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement and are subject to the limitations (including certain rights of quiet enjoyment in favor of licenses) set forth therein, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

This Trademark Security Agreement is made for collateral purposes only. At such time as all Secured Obligations have been indefeasibly fully paid and performed, the Collateral Agent (on behalf of the Secured Parties) shall execute and deliver to the Grantors, at the Grantors' expense, without representation, warranty or recourse, all releases and reassignments, termination statements and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to terminate the security interest of the Collateral Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) in the Trademark Collateral, subject to any disposition thereof that may have been made by the Collateral Agent pursuant to the terms hereof or of the Security Agreement.

Subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent (on behalf of the Secured Parties) agrees that there will be no assignment of the Trademark Collateral, other than the security interest described herein, unless and until there shall occur and be continuing an Event of Default and the Collateral Agent gives written notice to the Grantors of its intention to enforce its rights against any of the Trademark Collateral.

So long as no Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, and subject always to the various provisions of the Security Agreement and the other Fundamental Documents to which it is a party, each of the Grantors may use, license and exploit the Trademark Collateral in any lawful manner permitted under the Security Agreement and the other Fundamental Documents.

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, AND GOVERNED BY, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPLICABLE TO CONTRACTS MADE AND TO BE PERFORMED WHOLLY WITHIN THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

In the event of any conflict between this Trademark Security Agreement, on the one hand, and the First Lien Intercreditor Agreement, the Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement or any Additional Intercreditor Agreement, on the other hand, the First Lien Intercreditor Agreement, the Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement or such Additional Intercreditor Agreement, as applicable, shall govern. The lien created by this Trademark Security Agreement on the property described herein is (i) junior and subordinate to the lien on such property created by any mortgage, deed of trust or similar instrument now or hereafter granted to the First Lien Administrative Agent, the holders of First Priority Liens (as defined in the First Lien Intercreditor Agreement) and each of their successors and assigns in such property, in accordance with the provisions of the First Lien Intercreditor Agreement and any applicable Additional

Intercreditor Agreements and (ii) *pari passu* to the lien on such property created by any mortgage, deed of trust or similar instrument now or hereafter granted to the Second Lien Administrative Agent and the lenders under the Existing Second-Priority Credit Agreement and each of their successors and assigns in such property, in accordance with the provisions of the Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement.

In the event of any conflict between this Trademark Security Agreement, on the one hand, and the Security Agreement, on the other hand, the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

LIONS GATE ENTERTAINMENT CORP.

By:

Name: Wayne Levin

Title: Chief Strategic Officer and General

Counsel

LIONS GATE ENTERTAINMENT INC.

100 PLUS PRODUCTIONS, INC.

ABX PRODUCTIONS, INC.

ARTISAN ENTERTAINMENT INC.

ARTISAN HOME ENTERTAINMENT INC.

ARTISAN PICTURES LLC

ARTISAN RELEASING LLC

AWAKEN PRODUCTIONS CORP.

AWAKEN PRODUCTIONS, INC.

BACKSEAT PRODUCTIONS, LLC

BASTER PRODUCTIONS, LLC

BHF PRODUCTIONS, INC.

BLAIR WITCH FILMS, LLC

BLUE MOUNTAIN STATE PRODUCTIONS CORP.

BOSS KANE PRODUCTIONS, INC.

C4 PRODUCTIONS, INC.

CALLER PRODUCTIONS, INC.

CATX ACTION1 12 PRODUCTIONS, INC.

CATX CERTAIN SLANT 12 PRODUCTIONS, INC.

CATX DMAIL 12 PRODUCTIONS, INC.

CATX EXORCISM 12 PRODUCTIONS, INC.

CATX ICARUS 12 PRODUCTIONS, INC.

CATX REAWAKENING 12 PRODUCTIONS, INC.

CATX RICKY 12 PRODUCTIONS, INC.

CATX TAPE4 12 PRODUCTIONS, INC.

CATX TIME AFTER TIME 12 PRODUCTIONS, INC.

CATX TWO EYES 12 PRODUCTIONS, INC.

CATX WEE 12 PRODUCTIONS, INC.

CATX XOXO 12 PRODUCTIONS, INC.

CBLG PRODUCTIONS, LLC

COUNTRYMAN PRODUCTIONS, LLC

CRASH TELEVISION PRODUCTIONS, INC.

DANCING ELK PRODUCTIONS, LLC

REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0863

DD2 ACQUISITION CORP.

DEAD ZONE PRODUCTION CORP.

DEBMAR STUDIOS, INC.

DEBMAR/MERCURY (WW) PRODUCTIONS LLC

DEBMAR/MERCURY, LLC

DELISH PROJECTS, LLC

DELISH TELEVISION DEVELOPMENT, LLC

DJM SERVICES, INC.

DODGE PRODUCTIONS LLC

DONOR PRODUCTIONS, INC.

DRESDEN FILES PRODUCTIONS CORP.

DRESDEN FILES PRODUCTIONS I CORP.

FILM HOLDINGS CO.

FIRST PICK PRODUCTIONS, INC.

GC FILMS, INC.

GHS PRODUCTIONS, LLC

GOOD EVEL PRODUCTIONS, INC.

GRINDSTONE ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, LLC

HIGHER POST LLC

HORSEMEN PRODUCTIONS, LLC

HOUDINI PRODUCTIONS, INC.

INVISIBLE CASTING INC.

IV PRODUCTIONS, INC.

IV3D PRODUCTIONS CORP.

IWC PRODUCTIONS, LLC

JESSABELLE PRODUCTIONS, INC.

JV1 DELISH, LLC

KILL PIT PRODUCTIONS INC.

LAMB PRODUCTIONS, INC.

LANDSCAPE ENTERTAINMENT CORP.

LAST PRODUCTIONS, INC.

LG HORROR CHANNEL HOLDINGS, LLC

LGAC 1, LLC

LGAC 3, LLC

LIONS GATE FILMS INC.

LIONS GATE INDIA INC.

LIONS GATE INTERNATIONAL SALES, LLC

LIONS GATE MANDATE FINANCING VEHICLE INC.

LIONS GATE MUSIC CORP.

LIONS GATE MUSIC PUBLISHING LLC

LIONS GATE MUSIC, INC.

LIONS GATE ONLINE SHOP INC.

LIONS GATE PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

LIONS GATE RECORDS, INC.

LIONS GATE SPIRIT HOLDINGS, LLC

LIONS GATE TELEVISION DEVELOPMENT LLC

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement - Notes]

LIONS GATE TELEVISION INC.

LIONS GATE TELEVISION INTERNATIONAL – LATIN AMERICA, INC.

LIONS GATE X PRODUCTIONS CORP.

LIONS GATE X PRODUCTIONS, LLC

LOG PRODUCTIONS, LLC

LOL PRODUCTIONS, LLC

LOVE LESSONS PRODUCTIONS, INC.

LUCKY 7 PRODUCTIONS CORP.

LUDUS PRODUCTIONS, INC.

MANDATE FILMS, LLC

MANDATE PICTURES, LLC

MANIFEST ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

MERCURY PRODUCTIONS, LLC

MK ANIMATED, LLC

MOTHER PRODUCTIONS CORP.

MQP, LLC

NEXT PRODUCTION INC.

NGC FILMS, INC.

NR PRODUCTIONS, INC.

NURSE PRODUCTIONS INC.

PEARL RIVER HOLDINGS CORP.

PEEPLES PRODUCTIONS, INC.

PGH PRODUCTIONS, INC.

PLAYLIST, LLC

POWER MONGERING DESPOT, INC.

PROFILER PRODUCTIONS CORP.

PSYCHO PRODUCTIONS SERVICES CORP.

PWG PRODUCTIONS, INC.

PX1 PRODUCTIONS CORP.

PX1 PRODUCTIONS, INC.

R & B PRODUCTIONS, INC

RABBIT PRODUCTIONS, INC.

RG PRODUCTIONS, INC.

SAINT PRODUCTIONS, INC.

SCREENING ROOM, INC.

SDI PRODUCTIONS, INC.

SELP, LLC

SILENT DEVELOPMENT CORP.

SKILLPA PRODUCTIONS, LLC

SS3 PRODUCTIONS, INC.

STEP UP 5 PRODUCTIONS CANADA, INC.

SU5 PRODUCTIONS, INC.

SUMMIT DISTRIBUTION, LLC

REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0865

SUMMIT ENTERTAINMENT DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

SUMMIT ENTERTAINMENT, LLC SUMMIT GUARANTY SERVICES, LLC SUMMIT INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTION INC. SUMMIT PRODUCTIONS, LLC SUMMIT SIGNATURE, LLC SWEAT PRODUCTIONS, INC. TCT PRODUCTIONS, INC. TERM PRODUCTIONS, INC. TERRESTRIAL PRODUCTIONS CORP. TINY HORSE PRODUCTIONS, INC. U.R.O.K. PRODUCTIONS, INC. VERDICT PRODUCTIONS, INC. VESTRON INC. WEEDS PRODUCTIONS INC. WILDE KINGDOM PRODUCTIONS CORP. WOMEN IN COMEDY DOCUMENTARY, LLC

By:

Name: Wayne Levin

Title: Authorized Signatory

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral

Agent

Ву:

Name:

Title:

[']Paula Oswald Vice President

REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0867

TRADEMARKS

| | <u>Trademark</u> | Registration or Application Number |
|-----|------------------|------------------------------------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| , I | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Schedule 6 - Trademarks

Trademarks owned by Summit Entertainment, LLC

| Country | Marik | (Glass(es) | App. No. / Filing Date | Reg. No. / Reg. Pate | Stetus |
|-------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|---|--|----------------------|
| United States | BELLA TWILIGHT | 14 | S/N 85/338,237 filed 04-Jun-2011 | R/N 4,222,783 issued 09-Oct-2012 | Registered |
| United States | BELLA TWILIGHT | 15 | S/N 85/338,238 issued 04-jun-2011 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | BELLA TWILIGHT | 20 | S/N 85/338,239 filed 04-Jun-2011 | R/N 4,222,784 issued 09-Oct-2012 | Registered |
| United States | BELLA TWILIGHT | 24 | S/N 85/338,240 filed 04-Jun-2011 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | BELLA TWILIGHT | 25 | S/N 85/338,241 filed 04-Jun-2011 | | Opposed |
| United States | BELLA TWILIGHT | 28 | S/N 85/337,243 filed 04-Jun-2011 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | BELLA'S CHARM BRACELET | 14 | S/N 77/603,519 filed 29–Oct–2008 | R/N 3,631,075 issued 02-Jun-2009 | Registered |
| International Registration | BREAKING DAWN | 9, 14, 16, 18 & 25 | S/N 1,168,236 filed 12-Dec-2012 | R/N 1,168,236 issued 10-Dec-2012 | Pending |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 3 | S/N 85/229,489 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,324,870 issued 23-Apr-2013 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 6 | S/N 85/229,492 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,158,641 issued 12-Jun-2012 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 9 | S/N 85/229,496 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,324,871 issued 23-Apr-2013 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 14 | S/N 85/978,663 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,336,340 issued 14-May-2013 | Registered |

Designated Countries: Albania, Antigua & Barbuda, Armenia, Australia, Azerbaijan, Bhutan, Bosnia & Herzegovina, Botswana, China, Colombia, Croatia, Curacao, Egypt, European Union, Ghana, Israel, Japan, Kazakhstan, Kenya, Korea, Kyrgyzstan, Lesotho, Liberia, Liechtenstein, Macedonia, Madagascar, Moldova, Monaco, Mongolia, Montenegro, Morocco, Mozambique, Namibia, Norway, Philippines, Russian Federation, Sint Martin, Serbia, Singapore, Swaziland, Switzerland, Tajikistan, Turkey, Turkmenistan, Ukraine, Viet Nam and Zambia.

| Country | Mark to Mr. | Class(es) | * App. No. // Filing | Reg. No. / Reg. | Status |
|---------------|---------------|-----------|-------------------------------------|--|----------------------|
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 14 | S/N 85/229,498 filed 29-Jan-2011 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 16 | S/N 85/229,499 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,324,872 issued 23-Apr-2013 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 18 | S/N 85/976,431 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,147,961 issued 22–May–2012 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 18 | S/N 75/229,501 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,317,597 issued 09-Apr-2013 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 20 | S/N 85/229,502 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,324,873 issued 23-Apr-2013 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 21 | S/N 85/229,503 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,317,598 issued 09-Apr-2013 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 21 | S/N 85/976,432 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,147,962 issued 22-May-2012 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 22 | S/N 85/229,504 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,143,774 issued 15-May-2012 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 24 | S/N 85/976,555 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,147,977 issued 22-May-2012 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 24 | S/N 85/229,507 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,324,874 issued 23-Apr-2013 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 25 | S/N 85/229,508 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,335,313 issued 14-May-2013 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 25 | S/N 85/976,556 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,147,978 issued 22-May-2012 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 26 | S/N 85/976,513 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,147,973 issued 22–May–2012 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 26 | S/N 85/229,509 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,321,455 issued 16-Apr-2013 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 28 | S/N 85/978,667 | R/N 4,336,341 issued | Registered |

| Country | Mark Mark | (G)355(ES) | App. No. / Filing Date | Reg. No. / Reg. Date | Status |
|---------------|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|--|----------------------|
| | | | filed 29-Jan-2011 | 14-May-2013 | |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 28 | S/N 85/229,510 filed 29-Jan-2011 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 41 | S/N 85/976,514 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,147,974 issued 22-May-2012 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 45 | S/N 85/976,515 filed 29-Jan-2011 | R/N 4,151,798 issued 29–May–2012 | Registered |
| United States | BREAKING DAWN | 45 | S/N 85/229,513 filed 29-Jan-2011 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | CREST WITH TRIM (B) | 3 | S/N 77/737,580 filed 14-May-2009 | R/N 4,102,730 issued 21–Feb–2012 | Registered |
| United States | CREST WITH TRIM (B) | 5 | S/N 77/737,581 filed 14-May-2009 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | CREST WITH TRIM (B) | 14 | S/N 77/737,582 filed 14-May-2009 | R/N 4,094,081 issued 31-Jan-2012 | Registered |
| United States | CREST WITH TRIM (B) | 16 | S/N 77/982,847 filed 14-May-2009 | R/N 4,106,134 issued 28–Feb–2012 | Registered |
| United States | CREST WITH TRIM (B) | 18 | S/N 77/737,586 filed 14-May-2009 | R/N 4,190,972 issued 14-Aug-2012 | Registered |
| United States | CREST WITH TRIM (B) | 18 | S/N 77/982,815 filed 14-May-2009 | R/N 4,094,225 issued 31-Jan-2012 | Registered |
| United States | CREST WITH TRIM (B) | 20 | S/N 77/737,587 filed 14-May-2009 | R/N 4,094,082 issued 31-Jan-2012 | Registered |
| United States | CREST WITH TRIM (B) | 25 | S/N 77/737,589 filed 14-May-2009 | R/N 4,317,382 issued 09-Apr-2013 | Registered |
| United States | CREST WITH TRIM (B) | 25 | S/N 77/981,455 filed 14-May-2009 | R/N 4,057,040 issued 15-Nov-2011 | Registered |
| United States | CREST WITH TRIM (B) | 26 | S/N 77/737,590 filed 14-May-2009 | R/N 4,094,083 issued 31-Jan-2012 | Registered |
| United States | CULLEN & Crest Design (A) | 5 | S/N 77/737,618 filed 14-May-2009 | R/N 3,888,540 issued | Registered |

| Country 2 | Mark | 4 10 Au 5 A B | Class(es) | App. No. / Filling | Reg. No. / Reg. | Status |
|---------------|------------------------------|------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|------------------------|
| | | | | | 14-Dec-2010 | |
| United States | CULLEN & Crest Design (A) | | 14 | S/N 77/980,508 filed 14-May-2009 | R/N 3,875,016 issued 09-Nov-2010 | Registered |
| United States | CULLEN & Crest Design (A) | | 16 | S/N 77/982,809 filed 14-May-2009 | R/N 4,094,223 issued 31–Jan–2012 | Registered |
| United States | CULLEN & Crest Design (A) | | · 16 | S/N 77/737,620 filed 14-May-2009 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | CULLEN & Crest Design (A) | | 18 | S/N 77/737,621 filed 14-May-2009 | R/N 4 ,194,932 issued 21-Aug-2012 | Registered |
| United States | CULLEN & Crest Design (A) | | 20 | S/N 77/737,623 filed 14-May-2009 | R/N 4,094,957 issued 07–Feb–2012 | Registered |
| United States | CULLEN & Crest Design (A) | | 25 | S/N 77/982,802 filed 14-May-2009 | R/N 4,094,222 issued 31–Jan–2012 | Registered |
| United States | CULLEN & Crest Design (A) | | 25 | S/N 77/737,625 filed 14-May-2009 | R/N 4,179,750 issued 24–Jui–2012 | Registered |
| United States | CULLEN & Crest Design (A) | | 26 | S/N 77/983,315 filed 14-May-2009 | R/N 4,202,763 issued 04-Sep-2012 | Registered |
| United States | DIVERGENT | | 9 | S/N 85/813,584 filed 01–Jan–2012 | | Pending (Published) |
| United States | DIVERGENT | | 16 | S/N 85/813,585 filed 01-Jan-2013 | | Pending |
| United States | DIVERGENT | | 25 | S/N 85/813,586 filed 01-Jan-2013 | | Pending (Published) |
| United States | DIVERGENT | | 41 | S/N 85/813,587 filed 01-Jan-2013 | | Pending |
| Australia | ECLIPSE | · | 3, 4, 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 28 & 41 | S/N 1,357,689 filed 22-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Brazil | ECLIPSE | | 3 | S/N 830,590,617 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Under Appeal |
| Brazil | ECLIPSE | | 4 | S/N 830,590,544 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | ECLIPSE | ٠. | 9 | S/N 830,591,010 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Opposed |

| Country | Mark | Glass(es) | App. No. / Filing Date | Reg. No. / Reg. Date | Status |
|--|---------|---|--------------------------------------|--|------------------------|
| Brazil | ECLIPSE | 14 | S/N 830,590,935 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Suspended |
| Brazil | ECLIPSE | 16 | S/N 830,590,633 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Opposed |
| Brazil | ECLIPSE | 18 | S/N 830,591,079 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | ECLIPSE | 20 | S/N 830,590,510 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Under Appeal |
| Brazil | ECLIPSE | 21 | S/N 830,591,044 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Published) |
| Brazil | ECLIPSE | 24 | S/N 830,591,036 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Suspended |
| Brazil | ECLIPSE | 25 | S/N 830,590,960 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Suspended |
| Brazil | ECLIPSE | 26 | S/N 830,590,587 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| . Brazil | ECLIPSE | 28 | S/N 830,591,052 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Suspended |
| Brazil | ECLIPSE | 41 | S/N 830,590,978 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Suspended |
| Canada | ECLIPSE | 3, 4, 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 28 & 41 | S/N 1,490,474 filed 28-Jul-2010 | | Pending |
| European Union | ECLIPSE | 3, 4, 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 28 & 41 | S/N 9,084,302 filed 06-May-2010 | R/N 9,084,302 issued 24-Oct-2012 | Registered |
| International Registration ² | ECLIPSE | 9, 14, 16, 18 & 25 | | | Pending |
| Mexico | ECLIPSE | 3 | S/N 1,086,248 filed 30-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Mexico | ECLIPSE | 4 | S/N 1,086,249 filed 30-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Mexico | ECLIPSE | 9 | S/N 1,086,250 | | Pending |

Designated Countries: Albania, Antigua & Barbuda, Armenia, Azerbaijan, Bhutan, Bosnia & Herzegovina, Botswana, China, Colombia, Croatia, Curacao, Egypt, Ghana, Israel, Japan, Kazakhstan, Kenya, Korea, Kyrgyzstan, Lesotho, Liberia, Liechtenstein, Macedonia, Madagascar, Moldova, Monaco, Mongolia, Montenegro, Morocco, Mozambique, Namibia, Norway, Sint Martin, Serbia, Singapore, Swaziland, Switzerland, Tajikistan, Turkey, Turkmenistan, Ukraine, Viet Nam and Zambia.

| Country | Mark | Class(es) | App. No. / Filing # | Reg. No. / Reg. | Statusus |
|-------------|---------|-----------|---|---|------------------------|
| | | | filed 30-Apr-2010 | | |
| Mexico | ECLIPSE | 14 | S/N 1,086,251 filed 30-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Mexico | ECLIPSE | 16 | S/N 1,086,252 filed 30-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Mexico | ECLIPSE | 18 | S/N 1,086,253 filed 30-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Mexico | ECLIPSE | 20 | S/N 1,086,254 filed 30-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Mexico | ECLIPSE | 21 | S/N 1,086,255 filed 30-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,174,435 issued 18-Aug-2010 | Registered |
| Mexico | ECLIPSE | 24 | S/N 1,086,256 filed 30-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Mexico | ECLIPSE | 25 | S/N 1,086,257 filed 30-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Mexico | ECLIPSE | 26 | S/N 1,086,258 filed 30-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,184,224 issued 15-Oct-2010 | Registered |
| Mexico | ECLIPSE | 28 | S/N 1,086,259 filed 30-Apr~2010 | | Pending |
| Mexico | ECLIPSE | 41- | S/N 1,086,261 filed 30-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Philippines | ECLIPSE | 3 | S/N 4-2010-004429 filed 23-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004429 issued 19-Dec-2012 | Registered |
| Philippines | ECLIPSE | 9 | S/N 4-2010-004415 filed 23~Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Philippines | ECLIPSE | 14 | S/N 4-2010-004421 filed 23-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004421 issued 13-Dec-2012 | Registered |
| Philippines | ECLIPSE | 16 | S/N 4-2010-004414 filed 23-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Published) |
| Philippines | ECLIPSE | 18 | S/N 4-2010-004419 filed 23-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Philippines | ECLIPSE | 20 | S/N 4-2010-004424 | R/N 4-2010-004424 | Registered |

| Country | Mark | Glass(63) | App. No. / Filing Date | Reg. No. // Reg. Date | Status |
|-----------------------|---------|---|---|---|------------------------|
| | | | filed 23-Apr-2010 | issued 22-Nov-2012 | |
| Philippines | ECLIPSE | 21 | S/N 4-2010-004404 filed 23-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Philippines | ECLIPSE | 24 | S/N 4-2010-004409 filed 23-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Philippines | ECLIPSE | 25 | S/N 4-2010-004406 filed 23-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004406 issued 28-Feb-2013 | Registered |
| Philippines | ECLIPSE | 26 | S/N 4-2010-004427 filed 23-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004427 issued 28-Feb-2013 | Registered |
| Philippines | ECLIPSE | 28 | S/N 4-2010-004422 filed 23-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Published) |
| Philippines | ECLIPSE | 41 | S/N 4-2010-004410 filed 23-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Russian Federation | ECLIPSE | 3, 4, 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26 & 28 | S/N 2010/715644 filed 13-May-2010 | R/N 457,189 issued 21-Mar-2012 | Registered |
| United States | ECLIPSE | 3 | S/N 77/921,979 filed 28-Jan-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | ECLIPSE | 5 | S/N 77/921,981 filed 28-Jan-2010 | R/N 4,198,901 issued 28~Aug~2012 | Registered |
| United States | ECLIPSE | 9 | S/N 77/921,983 filed 28-Jan-2010 | | Suspended |
| United States | ECLIPSE | 14 | S/N 77/921,986 filed 28-Jan-2010 | | Pending |
| United States | ECLIPSE | 16 | S/N 77/921,987 filed 28-Jan-2010 | | Pending |
| United States | ECLIPSE | 18 | S/N 77/921,988 filed 28-Jan-2010 | | Suspended |
| United States | ECLIPSE | 20 | S/N 77/921,989 filed 28-Jan-2010 | R/N 4,172,090 issued 10-Jul-2012 | Registered |

| Golintiny | Mark III | Glass(es) | App. No. / Filing Date | Reg. No. / Reg. | on grand of |
|----------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|--|------------------------|
| United States | ECLIPSE | 22 | S/N 77/921,991 filed 28-Jan-2010 | R/N 4,143,128 issued 15–May–2012 | Registered |
| United States | ECLIPSE | 24 | S/N 77/921,992 filed 28-Jan-2010 | | Suspended |
| United States | ECLIPSE | 25 | S/N 77/921,993 filed 28-Jan-2010 | | Suspended |
| United States | ECLIPSE | 26 | S/N 77/921,994 filed 28-Jan-2010 | R/N 4,230,352 issued 23-Oct-2012 | Registered |
| United States | ECLIPSE | 28 | S/N 77/921,995 filed 28-Jan-2010 | R/N 4,324,707 issued 23-Apr-2013 | Registered |
| United States | ECLIPSE | 28 | S/N 77/983,138 filed 28-Jan-2010 | R/N 4,161,659 issued 19-Jun-2012 | Registered |
| United States | ECLIPSE | 41 | S/N 77/923,047 filed 28-Jan-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | ECLIPSE | 45 | S/N 77/923,049 filed 28-Jan-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | ECLIPSE | 45 | S/N 77/983,041 filed 28-Jan-2010 | R/N 4,123,470 issued 10-Apr-2012 | Registered |
| United States | ENDER WIGGIN | 16 | S/N 85/849,467 filed 13-Feb-2013 | | Pending |
| United States | ENDER WIGGIN | 25 | S/N 85/849,469 filed 13-Feb-2013 | , | Pending (Published) |
| United States | ENDER'S GAME | 9 | S/N 85/849,463 filed 13-Feb-2013 | | Pending |
| United States | ENDER'S GAME | 16 | S/N 85/849,464 filed 13-Feb-2013 | | Pending |
| United States | ENDER'S GAME | 25 | S/N 85/849,465 filed 13-Feb-2013 | | Pending |
| United States | ENDER'S GAME | 41 | S/N 85/849,466 filed 13-Feb-2013 | , | Pending |
| European Union | IMMORTAL TWILIGHT | 3, 14 & 25 | S/N 9,937,161 filed 03-May-2011 | R/N 9,937,161 issued 07-Oct-2011 | Registered |
| United States | IMMORTAL TWILIGHT | 3 | S/N 85/264,866 filed 11-Mar-2011 | | Opposed |
| United States | IMPRINT | 3 | S/N 85/334,676 filed 01-Jun-2011 | | Pending |

| Country | Mark Mark | (es) | App. No. / Filling Date | Reg. No. // Reg. Daic | Seins |
|----------------|-----------|------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|------------------------|
| United States | INSURGENT | 9 | S/N 85/813,593 filed 01-Jan-2013 | | Suspended |
| United States | INSURGENT | 16 | S/N 85/813,594 filed 01-Jan-2013 | | Pending |
| United States | INSURGENT | 25 | S/N 85/813,595 filed 01-Jan-2013 | | Pending (Published) |
| United States | INSURGENT | 41 | S/N 85/813,596 filed 01-Jan-2013 | | Pending |
| Brazil | ISLE ESME | 16 | S/N 831,027,738 filed 12-May-2011 | | Pending (Published) |
| Brazil | ISLE ESME | 18 | S/N 831,027,754 filed 12-May-2011 | | Pending (Published) |
| Brazil | ISLE ESME | 25 | S/N 831,027,797 filed 12-May-2011 | | Pending (Published) |
| Brazil | ISLE ESME | 26 | S/N 831,027,860 filed 12-May-2011 | | Pending (Published) |
| Brazil | ISLE ESME | 39 | S/N 831,027,991 filed 12-May-2011 | | Pending (Published) |
| Brazil | ISLE ESME | 41 | S/N 831,027,886 filed 12-May-2011 | | Pending (Published) |
| Brazil | ISLE ESME | 43 | S/N 831,027,770 filed 12-May-2011 | | Pending (Published) |
| European Union | ISLE ESME | 16, 18, 20, 25 & 26 | S/N 10,354,801 filed 24-Oct-2011 | | Opposed |
| United States | ISLE ESME | 16 | S/N 85/336,923 filed 03-Jun-2011 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | ISLE ESME | 18 | S/N 85/336,925 filed 02-Jun-2011 | R/N 4,226,780 issued 16-Oct-2012 | Registered |
| United States | ISLE ESME | 20 | S/N 85/336,926 filed 02-Jun-2011 | R/N 4,226,781 issued 16-Oct-2012 | Registered |
| United States | ISLE ESME | 24 | S/N 85/336,927 filed 02-Jun-2011 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | ISLE ESME | 25 | S/N 85/336,928 filed 02-Jun-2011 | R/N 4,226,782 issued 16-Oct-2012 | Registered |
| United States | ISLE ESME | 26 | S/N 85/336,929 filed 02-Jun-2011 | R/N 4,226,783 issued 16-Oct-2012 | Registered |
| United States | ISLE ESME | 43 | S/N 85/336,930 | | Pending |

| Country | Mark | Class(es) | App. No. // Filing | Reg No. / Reg. | Status |
|----------------|---------------|--|--------------------------------------|--|----------------------|
| | 3 | | filed 02-Jun-2011 | | (Allowed) |
| Australia | LUNA TWILIGHT | 3 | S/N 1,357,686 filed 22-Apr-2010 | · | Pending |
| European Union | LUNA TWILIGHT | 3 | S/N 8,494,131 filed 17-Aug-2009 | R/N 8,494,131 issued 21-Jan-2010 | Registered |
| European Union | LUNA TWILIGHT | 3, 14 & 25 | S/N 9,084,138 filed 06-May-2010 | R/N 9,084,138 issued 19-Oct-2010 | Registered |
| United States | LUNA TWILIGHT | 3 | S/N 77/746,864 filed 28-May-2009 | R/Ń 3,929,237 issued 08-Mar-2011 | Registered |
| Australia | NEW MOON | 4, 9, 14, 16, 17, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 28, 30 & 41 | S/N 1,357,691 filed 22-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,357,691 Issued 03-Dec-2012 | Registered |
| Brazil | NEW MOON | 3 | S/N 830,591,060 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | NEW MOON | 4 | S/N 830,590,862 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | NEW MOON | 9 | S/N 830,591,087 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | NEW MOON | 14 | S/N 830,590,889 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | NEW MOON | 16 | S/N 830,591,117 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | NEW MOON | 18 | S/N 830,590,676 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | NEW MOON | 20 | S/N 830,591,028 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | NEW MOON | 21 | S/N 830,591,095 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | NEW MOON | 24 | S/N 830,590,714 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | NEW MOON | 25 | S/N 830,591,109 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | NEW MOON | 26 | S/N 830,590,811 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | NEW MOON | 28 | S/N 830,590,757 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | NEW MOON | 30 | S/N 830,591,125 | | Opposed |

| 4 Соиллу | Mark Comments | Glass(es) | App. No. / Filing Exe | Reg, No. // Reg. Date | Status |
|--|---------------|---|--------------------------------------|---|----------------------|
| | | | filed 28-Apr-2010 | | |
| Brazil | NEW MOON | 41 | S/N 830,590,781 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Canada | NEW MOON | 3, 4, 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 28, 30 & 41 | S/N 1,478,829 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| European Union | NEW MOON | 3 | S/N 8,837,999 filed 27-Jan-2010 | | Opposed |
| European Union | NEW MOON | 9, 16, 28 & 41 | S/N 11,822,475 filed 16-May-2013 | | Pending |
| European Union | NEW MOON | 4, 5, 8, 9, 11, 14, 18, 20, 21, 22, 24, 25, 26, 28, 30 & 45 | S/N 10,925,147 filed 27-Jan-2010 | R/N 10,925,147 issued 17~May~2012 | Registered |
| International Registration ³ | NEW MOON | 9, 14, 16, 18 & 25 | S/N 1,158,529 filed 10-Dec-2012 | R/N 1,158,529 issued 10–Dec–2012 | Registered |
| Mexico | NEW MOON | 3 | S/N 1,085,358 filed 28-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,191,852 issued 29-Nov-2010 | Registered |
| Mexico | NEW MOON | 4 | S/N 1,085,359 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Mexico | NEW MOON | 9 | S/N 1,085,360 filed 28-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,193,742 issued 08-Dec-2010 | Registered |
| Mexico | NEW MOON | 14 | S/N 1,085,362 filed 28-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,203,505 issued 24-Feb-2011 | Registered |
| Mexico | NEW MOON | 16 | S/N 1,085,363 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Mexico | NEW MOON | 18 | S/N 1,085,365 filed 28-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,189,943 issued 22-Nov-2010 | Registered |

Designated Countries: Albania, Antigua & Barbuda, Armenia, Azerbaijan, Bhutan, Bosnia & Herzegovina, Botswana, China, Colombia, Croatia, Curacao, Egypt, Ghana, Israel, Japan, Kazakhstan, Kenya, Korea, Kyrgyzstan, Lesotho, Liberia, Liechtenstein, Macedonia, Madagascar, Moldova, Monaco, Mongolia, Montenegro, Morocco, Mozambique, Namibia, Norway, Sint Martin, Serbia, Singapore, Swaziland, Switzerland, Tajikistan, Turkey, Turkmenistan, Ukraine, Viet Nam and Zambia.

| Country | Mark - | (lass(es) | App. No. / Filing | Reg! No. / Reg. | Status |
|-------------|----------|-----------|--|---|------------------------|
| Mexico | NEW MOON | 20 | S/N 1,085,367 filed 28-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,189,944 issued 22-Nov-2010 | Registered |
| Mexico | NEW MOON | 21 | S/N 1,085,369 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Mexico | NEW MOON | 24 | S/N 1,085,370 filed 28-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,189,798 issued 19-Nov-2010 | Registered |
| Mexico | NEW MOON | 25 | S/N 1,085,372 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Mexico | NEW MOON | 26 | S/N 1,085,373 filed 28-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,186,302 issued 27-Oct-2010 | Registered |
| Mexico | NEW MOON | 28 | S/N 1,085,375 filed 28-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,183,027 issued . 08-Oct-2010 | Registered |
| Mexico | NEW MOON | 30 | S/N 1,085,377 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Mexico | NEW MOON | 41 | S/N 1,085,378 filed 28-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,196,716 issued 14–Jan–2011 | Registered |
| Philippines | NEW MOON | 3 | S/N 4-2010-004407 filed 23-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004407 issued 01-Nov-2012 | Registered |
| Philippines | NEW MOON | 4 | S/N 4-2010-004411 filed 23-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004411 issued 22-Sep-2012 | Registered |
| Philippines | NEW MOON | 9 | S/N 4-2010-004418 filed 23-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004418 issued 20-Dec-2012 | Registered |
| Philippines | NEW MOON | 14 | S/N 4-2010-004412 filed 23-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004412 issued 22-Sep-2012 | Registered |
| Philippines | NEW MOON | 16 | S/N -4-2010-004425 filed 23-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Published) |
| Philippines | NEW MOON | 18 | S/N 4-2010-004420 filed 23-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004420 issued | Registered |

| Country | Mark Mark | Class(es) | App. No. // Filing Date | Reg. No. // Reg. Date | Status |
|-----------------------|-----------|--|---|---|------------|
| | | | | 20-Dec-2012 | |
| Philippines | NEW MOON | 20 | S/N 4-2010-004413 filed 23-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Philippines | NEW MOON | 21 | S/N 4-2010-004403 filed 23-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Philippines | NEW MOON | 24 | 5/N 4–2010–004417 filed 23–Apr–2010 | | Pending |
| Philippines | NEW MOON | 25 | S/N 4-2010-004428 filed 23-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004428 issued 30-Aug-2012 | Registered |
| Philippines | NEW MOON | 26 | S/N 4-2010-004423 filed 23-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004423 issued 02-Aug-2012 | Registered |
| Philippines | NEW MOON | 28 | S/N 4-2010-004416 filed 23-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Philippines | NEW MOON | 30 | S/N 4-2010-004405 filed 23-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004405 issued 15-Feb-2012 | Registered |
| Philippines | NEW MOON | 41 | S/N 4-2010-004401 filed 23-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Russian Federation | NEW MOON | 3, 4, 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 28, 30 & 41 | S/N 2010/713987 filed 14-May-2010 | R/N 434,478 issued 06-Apr-2011 | Registered |
| United States | NEW MOON | 3 | S/N 77/859,316 filed 28–Oct–2009 | R/N 4,091,452 issued 24-Jan-2012 | Registered |
| United States | NEW MOON | 4 | S/N 77/859,318 filed 28-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,072,373 issued 20-Dec-2011 | Registered |
| United States | NEW MOON | 5 | S/N 77/859,320 filed 28–Oct–2009 | R/N 4,072,374 issued 20-Dec-2011 | Registered |
| United States | NEW MOON | 9 | S/N 77/859,322 | R/N 4,129,107 | Registered |

| Country | Mark ** | i (Class(es) | App. No. / Filing | Reg. No. / Reg. | Status, 10 |
|---------------|----------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--|----------------------|
| | | | filed 28-Oct-2009 | issued 17-Apr-2012 | : |
| United States | NEW MOON | 14 | S/N 77/859,327 filed 28-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,109,278 issued 06-Mar-2012 | Registered |
| United States | NEW MOON | 16 | S/N 77/859,329 filed 28-Oct-2009 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | NEW MOON | 16 | S/N 77/982,890 filed 28-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,183,688 issued 31-Jul-2012 | Registered |
| United States | NEW MOON | 18 | S/N 77/859,332 filed 28-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,094,140 issued 31-Jan-2012 | Registered |
| United States | NEW MOON | 20 | S/N 77/859,333 filed 28-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,139,476 issued 08–May–2012 | Registered |
| United States | NEW MOON | 21 | S/N 77/982,889 filed 28-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,112,369 issued 13–Mar–2012 | Registered |
| United States | NEW MOON | 21 | S/N 77/859,379 filed 28-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,191,020 issued 14–Aug–2012 | Registered |
| United States | NEW MOON | 22 | S/N 77/859,380 filed 28-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,198,859 issued 28–Aug–2012 | Registered |
| United States | NEW MOON | 24 | S/N 77/859,381 filed 28-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,099,476 issued 14–Feb–2012 | Registered |
| United States | NEW MOON | 25 | S/N 77/859,383 filed 28-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,129,108 issued 17-Apr-2012 | Registered |
| United States | NEW MOON | 26 | S/N 77/859,386 filed 28–Oct–2009 | R/N 4,091,453 issued 24-Jan-2012 | Registered |
| United States | NEW MOON | 28 | S/N 77/859,389 filed 28–Oct–2009 | R/N 4,129,109 issued 17-Apr-2012 | Registered |
| United States | NEW MOON | 30 | S/N 77/859,391 filed 28-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,091,454 issued 24-Jan-2012 | Registered |
| United States | NEW MOON | ·41 | S/N 77/859,421 filed 28-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,091,455 issued 24-Jan-2012 | Registered |

| Country | Mark | Glass(es) | App. No. / filing Date | Reg. No. // Reg. Date | Saus |
|---------------|------------------|-----------|-------------------------------------|--|----------------------|
| United States | NEW MOON | 45 | S/N 77/859,422 filed 28-Oct-2009 | R/N 3,795,792 issued 01-Jun-2010 | Registered |
| United States | NOX TWILIGHT | 3 | S/N 85/185,130 filed 24-Nov-2010 | R/N 4,173,761 issued 17-Jul-2012 | Registered |
| United States | ORNATE CREST (C) | 14 | S/N 77/736,511 filed 13-May-2009 | R/N 4,183,602 issued 31-Jul-2012 | Registered |
| United States | ORNATE CREST (C) | 16 | S/N 77/982,759 filed 13-May-2009 | R/N 4,301,704 issued 12-Mar-2013 | Registered |
| United States | ORNATE CREST (C) | 25 | S/N 77/736,519 filed 13-May-2009 | R/N 4,194,931 issued 21-Aug-2012 | Registered |
| United States | ORNATE CREST (C) | 26 | S/N 77/736,520 filed 13-May-2009 | R/N 4,102,729 issued 21-Feb-2012 | Registered |
| United States | PLAIN CREST (D) | 3 | S/N 77/982,929 filed 10-May-2009 | R/N 4,115,511 issued 20-Mar-2012 | Registered |
| United States | PLAIN CREST (D) | 14 | S/N 77/733,345 filed 10-May-2009 | R/N 4,129,061 issued 17-Apr-2012 | Registered |
| United States | PLAIN CREST (D) | 16 | S/N 77/733,346 filed 10-May-2009 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | PLAIN CREST (D) | 16 | S/N 77/982,859 filed 10-May-2009 | R/N 4,324,731 issued 23–Apr–2013 | Registered |
| United States | PLAIN CREST (D) | 18 | S/N 77/733,347 filed 10-May-2009 | R/N 4,112,185 issued 13-Mar-2012 | Registered |
| United States | PLAIN CREST (D) | 25 | S/N 77/982,858 filed 10-May-2009 | R/N 4,109,428 issued 06–Mar–2012 | Registered |
| United States | PLAIN CREST (D) | 25 | S/N 77/733,351 filed 10-May-2009 | R/N 4,179,747 issued 24–Jul–2012 | Registered |
| United States | PLAIN CREST (D) | 26 | S/N 77/733,352 filed 10-May-2009 | R/N 4,109,190 issued 06-Mar-2012 | Registered |
| United States | RIMUTAKA MUSIC | 41 | S/N 85/566,176 | R/N 4,241,276 issued | Registered |

| Country #2 | Mark | - Class(es) | App. No. 7 Filing. Date | Reg. No. // Reg. | official in the second of the |
|----------------|--|-------------|-------------------------------------|--|---|
| | PUBLISHING | | filed 10-Mar-2012 | 13-Nov-2012 | |
| United States | SUMMIT BASE CAMP FILM MUSIC | 41 | S/N 85/566,177 filed 10-Mar-2012 | | Pending |
| European Union | SUMMIT ENTERTAINMENT | 9, 16 & 41 | S/N 6,611,313 filed 25-Jan-2008 | R/N 6,611,313 issued 14-Jan-2009 | Registered |
| United Kingdom | SUMMIT ENTERTAINMENT | 9 & 41 | S/N 2,125,223 filed 28-Feb-1997 | R/N 2,125,223 issued 29-May-1998 | Registered |
| United States | SUMMIT ENTERTAINMENT | 36 & 41 | S/N 77/610,385 filed 07–Nov–2008 | R/N 3,733,348 issued 05-Jan-2010 | Registered |
| United Kingdom | SUMMIT CONTROL OF SUMMIT & CONTROL OF SUMIT & CONTROL OF SUMMIT & CONTROL OF SUMIT & CONTROL O | 9 & 41 | S/N 2,125,306 filed 28-Feb-1997 | R/N 2,125,306 Issued 05-Dec-1997 | Registered |
| United States | SUMMIT ENTERTAINMENT & Design | 9 | S/N 77/387,377 filed 03-Feb-2008 | R/N 3,719,236 issued 01-Dec-2009 | Registered |
| United States | SUMMIT ENTERTAINMENT & Design | 41 | S/N 77/387,623 filed 03–Feb–2008 | R/N 3,589,997 issued 17-Mar-2009 | Registered |
| United States | SUMMIT ENTERTAINMENT & Design | 36 & 41 | S/N 77/699,314 filed 25-Mar-2009 | R/N 3,756,889 issued 09-Mar-2010 | Registered |
| United States | SUMMIT ENTERTAINMENT RECORDS | 9 | S/N 77/982,846 filed 17-Aug-2009 | R/N 4,099,614 issued 14-Feb-2012 | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | SUMMIT ENTERTAINMENT RECORDS | 9 | S/N 77/982,846 filed 17-Aug-2009 | R/N 4,099,614 issued 14-Feb-2012 | Registered |
| United States | SUMMIT ENTERTAINMENT RECORDS | 41 | S/N 77/806,541 filed 17-Aug-2009 | | Pending (Published) |
| United States | SUMMIT MUSIC PUBLISHING | 41 | S/N 85/566,178 filed 10-Mar-2012 | R/N 4,206,068 issued 11-Sep-2012 | Registered |
| United States | SUMMIT PRODUCTIONS | 41 | S/N 76/447,738 filed 02-Sep-2002 | R/N 3,067,030 issued 14-Mar-2006 | Registered |
| Canada | SUMMIT SIGNATURE | 9 & 41 | S/N 1,383,978 filed 19-Feb-2008 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| European Union | SUMMIT SIGNATURE | 9, 16 & 41 | S/N 6,732,309 | R/N 6,732,309 | Registered |

| Country | Marik | (dass(es) | App. No. // Alling Date | Rag, No. // Rag, Data | Status |
|---------------|------------------|-----------|-------------------------------------|---|------------|
| | | | filed 06-Mar-2008 | issued 05-Feb-2009 | |
| United States | SUMMIT SIGNATURE | 9 | S/N 86/568,078 filed 13-Mar-2012 | | Suspended |
| United States | SUMMIT SIGNATURE | 41 | S/N 85/568,067 filed 13-Mar-2012 | | Suspended |
| United States | TEAM CULLEN | 25 | S/N 77/671,491 filed 16-Feb-2009 | R/N 4,060,384 issued 22-Nov-2011 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM EDWARD | 3 | S/N 77/671,075 filed 16-Feb-2009 | R/N 3,948,286 issued 19-Apr-2011 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM EDWARD | 14 | S/N 77/671,076 filed 16-Feb-2009 | R/N 3,942,586 issued 12-Apr-2011 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM EDWARD | 16 | S/N 77/981,667 filed 16-Feb-2009 | R/.N 3,955,865 issued 03-May-2011 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM EDWARD | 18 | S/N 77/671,078 filed 16-Feb-2009 | R/N 4,091,332 issued 24–Jan–2012 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM EDWARD | 20 | S/N 77/671,079 filed 16-Feb-2009 | R/N 3,942,587 issued 12-Apr-2011 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM EDWARD | 25 | S/N 77/671,494 filed 16-Feb-2009 | R/N 4,070,973 issued 13-Dec-2011 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM EDWARD | 26 | S/N 77/671,081 filed 16-Feb-2009 | R/N 3,964,007 issued 24-May-2011 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM JACOB | 3 | S/N 77/671,086 filed 16-Feb-2009 | R/N 3,955,298 issued 03-May-2011 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM JACOB | 14 | S/N 77/671,087 filed 16-Feb-2009 | R/N 4,112,164 issued 13-Mar-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM JACOB | 16 | S/N 77/981,668 filed 16-Feb-2009 | R/N 3,955,866 issued 03–May–2011 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM JACOB | 18 | S/N 77/671,089 filed 16-Feb-2009 | R/N 3,966,763 issued 24-May-2011 | Registered |

| Country | Mark* | Class(es) | App. No. // Filing | Reg. No. // Reg. | Status |
|---------------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------------------------|--|----------------------|
| United States | TEAM JACOB | 20 | S/N 77/671,090 filed 16-Feb-2009 | R/N 3,783,356 issued 04-May-2010 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM JACOB | 25 | S/N 77/671,505 filed 16-Feb-2009 | R/N 4,115,275 issued 20-Mar-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM JACOB | 26 | S/N 77/671,094 filed 16-Feb-2009 | R/N 3,964,008 issued 24–May–2011 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM SWITZERLAND | 9 | S/N 77/928,646 filed 04-Feb-2010 | R/N 4,218,229 issued 02-Oct-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM SWITZERLAND | 16 | S/N 77/928,649 filed 04-Feb-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | TEAM SWITZERLAND | 18 | S/N 77/928,650 filed 04-Feb-2010 | R/N 4,172,093 issued 10-Jul-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM SWITZERLAND | 20 | S/N 77/928,653 filed 04-Feb-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | TEAM SWITZERLAND | 21 | S/N 77/928,654 filed 04-Feb-2010 | R/N 4,187,184 issued 07–Aug–2012 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM SWITZERLAND | 22 | S/N 77/928,655 filed 04-Feb-2010 | R/N 4,147,068 issued 22-May-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM SWITZERLAND | 24 | S/N 77/928,656 filed 04-Feb-2010 | R/N 4,206,364 issued 11-Sep-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM SWITZERLAND | 25 | S/N 77/928,657 filed 04-Feb-2010 | R/N 4,115,466 issued 20-Mar-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM SWITZERLAND | 26 | S/N 77/928,658 filed 04-Feb-2010 | R/N 4,147,069 issued 22-May-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TEAM SWITZERLAND | 28 | S/N 77/928,659 filed 04-Feb-2010 | R/N 4,226,065 issued 16-Oct-2012 | Registered |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 3 | S/N 85/279,287 filed 29-Mar-2011 | | Opposed |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 4 | S/N 85/279,288 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,079,451 issued 03-Jan-2012 | Registered |

| + Country | Mark | Ches(es) | App. No. / Aling Defe | Reg. No. // Reg. Date | Status |
|---------------|-------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|--|----------------------|
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 5 | S/N 85/279,289 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,016,125 issued 23-Aug-2011 | Registered |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 9 | S/N 85/976,571 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,177,174 issued 17-Jul-2012 | Registered |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 9 | S/N 85/279,291 filed 29-Mar-2011 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 14 | S/N 85/976,520 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,151,799 issued 29-May-2912 | Registered |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 16 | S/N 85/976,572 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,177,175 issued 17-Jul-2012 | Registered |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 16 | S/N 85/279,301 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,321,492 issued 16-Apr-2013 | Registered |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 18 | S/N 85/279,302 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,324,927 issued 23-Apr-2013 | Registered |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 20 | S/N 85/976,521 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,151,800 issued 29–May–2012 | Registered |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 20 | S/N 85/279,306 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,321,493 issued 16-Apr-2013 | Registered |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 21 | S/N 85/976,573 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,165,921 issued 26–Jun–2012 | Registered |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 21 | S/N 85/279,307 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,335,388 issued 14-May-2013 | Registered |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 24 | S/N 85/279,308 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,321,494 issued 16-Apr-2013 | Registered |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 24 | S/N 85/976,522 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,151,801 issued 29-May-2012 | Registered |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 25 | S/N 85/976,416 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,147,960 issued 22-May-2012 | Registered |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 26 | S/N 85/279,313 | R/N 4,339,211 issued | Registered |

| Country | Mark | Gass(es) | App No. // Filing | Reg. No. // Reg. | Status |
|---------------|-------------------|--|--------------------------------------|--|------------------------|
| | | | filed 29-Mar-2011 | 21-May-2013 | |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 28 | S/N 85/279,315 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,369,020 issued 16-Jul-2013 | Registered |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 30 | S/N 85/279,316 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,016,126 issued 23-Aug-2011 | Registered |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 41 | S/N 85/976,643 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,175,800 issued 17-Jul-2012 | Registered |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 41 | S/N 85/279,319 filed 29-Mar-2011 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | THE TWILIGHT SAGA | 45 | S/N 85/279,320 filed 29-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,012,682 issued 16–Aug–2011 | Registered |
| United States | TWIHARD | 25 | S/N 85/976,081 filed 14–Sep–2010 | R/N 4,110,325 issued - 06–Mar–2012 | Registered |
| United States | TWIHARD | 25 | S/N 85/128,736 filed 14-Sep-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Australia | TWILIGHT | 3, 4, 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 28, 30 & 41 | S/N 1,357,684 filed 22-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Brazil | TWILIGHT | 3 | S/N 830,591,598 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Under Appeal |
| Brazil | TWILIGHT | 4 | S/N 830,592,202 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Published) |
| Brazil | TWILIGHT | 9 | S/N 830,592,296 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Under Appeal |
| Brazil | TWILIGHT | 14 | S/N 830,592,318 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | TWILIGHT | 16 | S/N 830,592,253 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Published) |
| Brazil | TWILIGHT | 18 | S/N 830,592,059 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | TWILIGHT | 20 | S/N 830,592,300 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Published) |
| Brazil | TWILIGHT | 21 | S/N 830,591,982 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |

| Country | Marik | (Class(es) | App. No. / Filing Date | Reg. No. / Reg. Date | Siatus |
|--------------------------------|----------|---|---------------------------------------|--|------------------------|
| Brazil | TWILIGHT | 24 | \$/N 830,592,113 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | TWILIGHT | 25 | S/N 830,591,907 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | TWILIGHT | 26 | S/N 830,591,931 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Brazil | TWILIGHT | 28 | S/N 830,592,016 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Published) |
| Brazil | TWILIGHT | 30 | S/N 830,591,940 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Opposed |
| Brazil | TWILIGHT | 41 | S/N 830,592,091 filed 28-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Published) |
| Canada | TWILIGHT | 3, 4, 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 28, 30 & 41 | S/N 1,490,476 filed 28-Jul-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| Ecuador | TWILIGHT | 25 | S/N 2012-19829 filed 11-Apr-2012 | | Pending |
| European Union | TWILIGHT | 3, 4, 5, 9, 11, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 28, 34 & 41 | S/N 7,602,031 filed 13-Feb-2009 | R/N 7,602,031 issued 21-Jan-2010 | Registered |
| International Registration4 | TWILIGHT | 9, 14, 16, 18 & 25 | S/N 1,153,947 filed 10-Dec-2012 | R/N 1,153,947 issued 10-Dec-2012 | Registered |
| Mexico | TWILIGHT | 3 | S/N 1,086,233 filed 30-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Mexico | TWILIGHT | 4 | S/N 1,086,234 filed 30-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,188,137 issued 08-Nov-2010 | Registered |
| Mexico | TWILIGHT | 9 | S/N 1,086,235 filed 30-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,188,138 issued 08-Nov-2010 | Registered |
| Mexico | TWILIGHT | 14 | S/N 1,086,236 | | Pending |

Designated Countries: Albania, Antigua & Barbuda, Armenia, Azerbaijan, Bhutan, Bosnia & Herzegovina, Botswana, China, Colombia, Croatia, Curacao, Egypt, Ghana, Israel, Japan, Kazakhstan, Kenya, Korea, Kyrgyzstan, Lesotho, Liberia, Liechtenstein, Macedonia, Madagascar, Moldova, Monaco, Mongolia, Montenegro, Morocco, Mozambique, Namibia, Norway, Sint Martin, Serbia, Singapore, Swaziland, Switzerland, Tajikistan, Turkey, Turkmenistan, Ukraine, Viet Nam and Zambia.

| Country : | Mark ⁽¹⁾ | Class(es) | App. No. / Filing. Bate | Reg. No. // Reg. | Status |
|-------------|---------------------|-----------|---|---|------------|
| : | | | filed 30-Apr-2010 | | |
| Mexico | TWILIGHT | 16 | S/N 1,086,237 filed 30-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,187,895 issued 08-Nov-2010 | Registered |
| Mexico | TWILIGHT | 18 | S/N 1,086,238 filed 30-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,184,223 issued 15-Oct-2010 | Registered |
| Mexico | TWILIGHT | 20 | S/N 1,086,239 filed 30-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,189,347 issued 18-Nov-2010 | Registered |
| Mexico | TWILIGHT | 21 | S/N 1,086,240 filed 30-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Mexico | TWILIGHT | 24 | S/N 1,086,241 filed 30-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,188,139 issued 08-Nov-2010 | Registered |
| Mexico | TWILIGHT | 25 | S/N 1,086,242 filed 30-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,188,140 issued 08-Nov-2010 | Registered |
| Mexico | TWILIGHT | 26 | S/N 1,086,243 filed 30-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,203,180 issued 23-Feb-2011 | Registered |
| Mexico | TWILIGHT | 28 | S/N 1,086,244 filed 30-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,188,141 issued 08-Nov-2010 | Registered |
| Mexico | TWILIGHT | 30 | S/N 1,086,245 filed 30-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Mexico | TWILIGHT | 41 | S/N 1,086,246 filed 30-Apr-2010 | R/N 1,197,063 issued 17-Jan-2011 | Registered |
| Philippines | TWILIGHT | | S/N 4-2010-004400 filed 23-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004400 issued 07-Oct-2010 | Registered |
| Philippines | TWILIGHT | 4 | S/N 4-2010-004330 filed 23-Apr-2010 | R/N 4–2010–004330 issued 07–Oct–2010 | Registered |
| Philippines | TWILIGHT | 9 | S/N 4-2010-004332 filed 22-Apr-2010 | R/N 4–2010–004332 issued 10–Jan–2011 | Registered |
| Philippines | TWILIGHT | 14 | S/N 4-2010-004408 | R/N 4-2010-004408 | Registered |

| Gountry | Mark Bark Bark | Ghss(es) | App. No. / Filing Date | Reg. No. / Reg. Dare | Status |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|---|---|------------|
| | | | filed 23-Apr-2010 | issued 02-Sep-2010 | |
| Philippines | TWILIGHT | 16 | S/N 4-2010-004327 filed 22-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004327 issued 28-Sep-2010 | Registered |
| Philippines | TWILIGHT | 18 | S/N 4–2010–004399 filed 23–Apr–2010 | R/N 4–2010–004399 issued 07–Oct~2010 | Registered |
| Philippines | TWILIGHT | 20 | S/N 4-2010-004333 filed 22-Apr-2010 | R/N 4–2010–004333 issued 02–Sep–2010 | Registered |
| Philippines | TWILIGHT | 21 | S/N 4-2010-004331 filed 22-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004331 issued 02-Sep-2010 | Registered |
| Philippines | TWILIGHT | 24 | S/N 4-2010-004329 filed 22-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Philippines | TWILIGHT | 25 | S/N 4-2010-004326 filed 22-Apr-2010 | R/N 4–2010–004326 issued 14–Oct–2010 | Registered |
| Philippines | TWILIGHT | 26 | S/N 4-2010-004328 filed 22-Apr-2010 | | Pending |
| Philippines | TWILIGHT | 28 | S/N 4-2010-004335 filed 22-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004335 issued 02-Sep-2010 | Registered |
| Philippines | TWILIGHT | 30 | S/N 4-2010-004334 filed 22-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004334 issued 02-Sep-2010 | Registered |
| Philippines | TWILIGHT | 41 | S/N 4-2010-004430 filed 23-Apr-2010 | R/N 4-2010-004430 issued 09-Sep-2010 | Registered |
| Russian Federation | TWILIGHT | 3, 4, 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 28, 30 & | S/N 2010/715780 filed 14-May-2010 | R/N 463,455 issued 04–Jun–2012 | Registered |

| + Country | Mark 1 | Class(es) | App. No. // Filing. | Reg. No. / Reg. | Status |
|---------------|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|--|------------------------|
| | | 41 | | | |
| United States | TWILIGHT | 3 | S/N 77/508,141 filed 25-Jun-2008 | | Pending |
| United States | TWILIGHT | 4 | S/N 77/640,048 filed 25-Dec-2008 | R/N 4,175,905 issued 17-Jul-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT | 5 | S/N 77/640,049 filed 25-Dec-2008 | R/N 3,861,517 issued 12–Oct–2010 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT | 9 | S/N 77/980,354 filed 25-Jun-2008 | R/N 3,884,386 issued 30–Nov–2010 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT | 14 | S/N 77/508,239 filed 25-Jun-2008 | | Pending (Published) |
| United States | TWILIGHT | 16 | S/N 77/509,417 filed 26-Jun-2008 | R/N 4,067,513 filed 06-Nov-2011 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT | 18 | S/N 77/980,353 filed 26-Jun-2008 | R/N 3,884,385 issued 30–Nov–2010 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT | 21 | S/N 77/640,052 filed 25-Dec-2008 | R/N 4,063,716 issued 29–Nov–2011 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT | 25 | S/N 77/511,096 filed 30-Jun-2008 | R/N 3,944,718 issued 12-Apr-2011 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT | 26 | S/N 77/511,117 filed 30-Jun-2008 | R/N 3,867,985 issued 26-Oct-2010 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT | 28 | S/N 77/982,782 filed 25-Dec-2008 | R/N 4,096,676 issued 07-Feb-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT | 28 | S/N 77/640,053 filed 25-Dec-2008 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | TWILIGHT | 20 & 24 | S/N 77/511,072 filed 30Jun-2008 | R/N 4,109,098 issued 05–Mar–2012 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT | 9 & 41 | S/N 77/640,050 filed 25-Dec-2008 | R/N 4,084,243 issued 10-Jan-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT | 41 & 45 | S/N 77/511,175 filed 30-Jun-2008 | R/N 3,756,560 issued | Registered |

| Country | Mark | | <u>ම්පෘ(පෘ)</u> | App. No. / Alling Date | Reg. No. / Reg. Date | Saus |
|---------------|---------------------|------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|----------------------|
| | | | | | 09-Mar-2010 | |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight | 20 | S/N 77/852,687 filed 20-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,218,172 issued 02-Oct-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight | 3 | S/N 77/852,604 filed 20-Oct-2009 | | Suspended |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight | 5 | S/N 77/852,607 filed 20-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,239,625 issued 13-Nov-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight (| 9 | S/N 85/479,492 filed 22-Nov-2011 | R/N 4,175,456 issued 17-Jul-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilighr | 9 | S/N 77/852,622 filed 20-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,268,558 issued 01-Jan-2013 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight | 11 . | S/N 85/476,363 filed 18-Nov-2011 | R/N 4,175,208 issued 17-Jul-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight | 14 | S/N 77/852,627 filed 20-Oct-2009 | - | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight | 16 | S/N 77/852,670 filed 20-Oct-2009 | | Pending |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight | 18 | S/N 77/852,680 filed 20-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,368,828 issued 16-Jul-2013 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight | 21 | S/N 77/852,755 filed 20-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,368,830 issued 16-Jul-2013 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight | 21 | S/N 77/982,783 filed 20-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,094,221 issued 31-Jan-2012 | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight | 22 | S/N 77/852,757 filed 20–Oct–2009 | R/N 4,135,884 issued 01-May-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight | 24 | S/N 77/852,768 filed 20-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,103,469 issued 28-Feb-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight | 25 | S/N 77/982,768 filed 20-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,091,590 issued 24–Jan–2012 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight | 26 | S/N 77/852,787 filed 20-Oct-2009 | | Pending (Allowed) |

| Country | Mark | 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 | Class(es) | App. No. / Filing Date | Reg No / Reg . Date | Status |
|--|---------------------|--|-----------|-------------------------------------|--|------------------------|
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight | 28 | S/N 77/852,798 filed 20-Oct-2009 | | Pending (Published) |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight | 30 | S/N 77/852,808 filed 20-Oct-2009 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight | 41 | S/N 77/852,861 filed 20-Oct-2009 | R/N 4,103,470 issued 28-Feb-2012 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT (Stylized) | twilight | 45 | S/N 77/852,862 filed 20-Oct-2009 | R/N 3,817,079 issued 13-Jul-2010 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT BEAUTY | | 3 | S/N 85/185,154 filed 24-Nov-2010 | | Suspended |
| United States | TWILIGHT BEAUTY | - | 35 | S/N 85/185,159 filed 24-Nov-2010 | | Suspended |
| International Registration ⁵ | TWILIGHT BRIDAL | | 25 | S/N 1,089,475 filed 18-Aug-2011 | R/N 1,089,475 issued 18–Aug–2011 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT BRIDAL | | 6 | S/N 85/337,016 filed 02-Jun-2011 | | Pending (Published) |
| United States | TWILIGHT BRIDAL | : | 8 | S/N 85/337,017 filed 02-Jun-2011 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | TWILIGHT BRIDAL | | 14 | S/N 85/337,018 filed 02-Jun-2011 | | Pending (Published) |
| United States | TWILIGHT BRIDAL | | 16 | S/N 85/337,019 filed 02-Jun-2011 | | Pending (Published) |
| United States | TWILIGHT BRIDAL | | 20 | S/N 85/337,020 filed 02-Jun-2011 | | Pending (Published) |
| United States | TWILIGHT BRIDAL | - | 21 | S/N 85/337,021 filed 02-Jun-2011 | R/N 4,369,085 issued 16-Jul-2013 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT BRIDAL | | 24 | S/N 85/337,022 filed 02-Jun-2011 | R/N 4,369,086 issued 16-Jul-2013 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT BRIDAL | | 25 | S/N 85/337,023 | | Pending |

Designated Countries [red = Protection Granted]: Antigua & Barbuda, Armenia, Australia, Austria, Azerbaijan, Bahrain, Belarus, Bhutan, Bosnia & Herzegovina, Botswana, BES Islands (Bonaire, Saint Eustatius, Saba), China, Croatia, Curacao, Egypt, European Union, Georgia, Ghana, Iceland, Israel, Japan, Kazakhstan, Kenya, Korea, Kyrgyzstan, Lesotho, Liberia, Liechtenstein, Macedonia, Madagascar, Moldova, Monaco, Mongolia, Montenegro, Morocco, Mozambique, Namibia, Norway, Oman, Russian Federation, San Marino, Sao Tome e Principe, Serbia, Sierra Leone, Singapore, Sint Maarten, Swaziland, Switzerland, Tajikistan, Turkey, Turkmenistan, Ukraine, Uzbekistan, Viet Nam and Zambia.

| Countiny | Mark | (dass(ss) | App. No. / Alling Date | Reg. No. // Reg. Date | Sxivs |
|---------------|--------------------------|-----------|-------------------------------------|--|----------------------|
| | | | filed 02-Jun-2011 | | (Allowed) |
| United States | TWILIGHT BRIDAL | 26 | S/N 85/337,024 filed 02-Jun-2011 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | TWILIGHT BRIDAL | 28 | S/N 85/337,025 filed 02-Jun-2011 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | TWILIGHT BRIDAL | 31 | S/N 85/337,026 filed 02-Jun-2011 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | TWILIGHT BRIDAL | 35 | S/N 85/337,027 filed 02-Jun-2011 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | TWILIGHT BRIDAL | 43 | S/N 85/337,028 filed 02-Jun-2011 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | TWILIGHT TRACKER | 9 | S/N 77/874,255 filed 17-Nov-2009 | R/N 3,793,131 issued 25-May-2010 | Registered |
| United States | V & Volturi Crest Design | | S/N 77/771,078 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 3,874,392 issued 09–Nov–2010 | Registered |
| United States | V & Volturi Crest Design | 4 | S/N 77/771,083 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 3,874,893 issued 09~Nov-2010 | Registered |
| United States | V & Volturi Crest Design | 5 | S/N 77/771,087 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 3,874,394 issued 09–Nov–2010 | Registered |
| United States | V & Volturi Crest Design | 9 | S/N 77/771,091 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 4,194,942 issued 21-Aug-2012 | Registered |
| United States | V & Volturi Crest Design | 7 14 | S/N 77/771,104 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 3,874,395 issued 09-Nov-2010 | Registered |
| United States | V & Volturi Crest Design | 16 | S/N 77/771,106 filed 30-Jun-2009 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | V & Volturi Crest Design | | S/N 77/771,107 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 4,264,861 issued 25-Dec-2012 | Registered |
| United States | V & Volturi Crest Design | | S/N·77/983,094 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 4,143,204 issued 15-May-2012 | Registered |
| United States | V & Volturi Crest Design | | S/N 77/771,114 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 4,268,535 issued 01-Jan-2013 | Registered |
| United States | V & Volturi Crest Design | 20 | S/N 77/983,095 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 4,154,585 issued | Registered |

| Country. | Mark | Class(es) | | Reg No / Reg Date | Tall Status |
|----------------|---------------------------|-----------|-------------------------------------|--|----------------------|
| | | | | 05-Jun-2012 | |
| United States | V & Volturi Crest Design | 25 | S/N 77/771,117 filed 30-Jun-2009 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | V & Volturi Crest Design | 25 | S/N 77/982,919 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 4,154,479 issued 05-Jun-2012 | Registered |
| United States | V & Volturi Crest Design | 26 | S/N 77/771,128 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 3,880,922 issued 23-Nov-2010 | Registered |
| United States | V & Volturi Crest Design | 28 | S/N 77/982,893 filed 30-Jun-2009 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | V & Volturi Crest Design | 28 | S/N 77/771,132 filed 30-Jun-2009 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| European Union | VOLTURI | 3 | S/N 8,494,171 filed 17-Aug-2009 | R/N 8,494,171 issued 21-Jan-2010 | Registered |
| United States | VOLTURI | 3 | S/N 77/809,430 filed 20-Aug-2009 | R/N 3,874,598 issued 09-Nov-2010 | Registered |
| United States | VOLTURI | . 3 | S/N 77/758,899 filed 12–Jun–2009 | R/N 3,929,312 issued 08–Mar–2011 | Registered |
| United States | VOLTURI | 4 | S/N 77/770,775 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 3,854,683 issued 28-Sep-2010 | Registered |
| United States | VOLTURI | 9 | S/N 77/770,777 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 4,175,946 issued 17-Jul-2012 | Registered |
| United States | VOLTURI | 9 | S/N 77/982,767 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 4,088,509 issued 17-Jan-2012 | Registered |
| United States | VOLTURI | 14 | S/N 77/980,502 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 3,878,167 issued 16-Nov-2010 | Registered |
| United States | VOLTURI | 16 | S/N 77/982,781 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 4,094,220 issued 31-Jan-2012 | Registered |
| United States | VOLTURI | 18 | S/N 77/770,781 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 4,105,953 issued 28-Feb-2012 | Registered |
| United States | VOLTURI | 20 | S/N 77/770,782 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 4,109,220 issued | Registered |

| Country | Mark | Ches(es) | App. No. / Aling Date | Reg. No. / Reg. Date | Stellus |
|----------------|---------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|---|----------------------|
| United States | VOLTURI | 25 | S/N 77/982,780 filed 30-Jun-009 | 06-Mar-2012 R/N 4,088,510 issued 17-Jan-2012 | Registered |
| United States | VOLTUR | 25 | S/N 77/770,785 filed 30–Jun–2009 | R/N 4,175,947 issued 17-Jul-2012 | Registered |
| United States | VOLTURI | 26 | S/N 77/770,786 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 4,190,982 issued 14-Aug-2012 | Registered |
| United States | VOLTURI | 28 | S/N 77/770,787 filed 30-Jun-2009 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | VOLTUR | 28 | S/N 77/982,860 filed 30-Jun-2009 | R/N 4,096,682 issued 07-Feb-2012 | Registered |
| European Union | VOLTURI TWILIGHT | 3, 14 & 25 | S/N 9,084,146 filed 06-May-2010 | R/N 9,084,146 issued 19-Oct-2010 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 3 | S/N 85/976,760 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,169,392 issued 03-Jul-2012 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 4 | S/N 85/006,904 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,078,801 issued 03-Jan-2012 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 5 | S/N 85/006,905 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,150,676 issued 29-May-2012 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 6 | S/N 85/006,906 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,078,802 issued 03-Jan-2012 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 9 | S/N 85/976,011 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,089,164 issued 17-Jan-2012 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 9 | S/N 85/006,907 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,176,129 issued 17–Jul–2012 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 14 | S/N 85/006,911 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,084,521 issued 10-Jan-2012 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 16 | S/N 85/976,264 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,119,734 issued 27-Mar-2012 | Registered |

| Country. | Mark | Glass(es) | App: No: // Filing | Reg. No. / Reg. | Status |
|---------------|---------------------------|-----------|-------------------------------------|--|----------------------|
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 16 | S/N 85/006,912 filed 06-Apr-2010 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 18 | S/N 85/976,638 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,155,840 issued 05-Jun-2012 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 18 | S/N 85/006,923 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,317,472 issued 09-Apr-2013 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 20 | S/N 85/006,914 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,154,617 issued 05-Jun-2012 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 21 | S/N 85/006,917 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,317,473 issued 09-Apr-2013 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 21 | S/N 85/976,368 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,127,008 issued 10-Apr-2012 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 22 | S/N 85/976,759 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,169,391 issued 03-Jul-2012 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 24 | S/N 85/006,919 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,103,934 issued 28–Feb–2012 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 25 | S/N 85/006,920 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,084,522 issued 10-Jan-2012 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 26 | S/N 85/975,693 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,155,845 issued 05-Jun-2012 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 28 | S/N 85/976,713 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,169,389 issued 03-Jul-2012 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 30 | S/N 85/006,924 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,154,618 issued 05-Jun-2012 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 41 | S/N 85/006,926 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,122,318 issued 03-Apr-2012 | Registered |
| United States | Wolfpack Tattoo Design | 45 | S/N 85/976,694 filed 06-Apr-2010 | R/N 4,155,846 issued 05-Jun-2012 | Registered |

Trademarks owned by Lions Gate Entertainment Inc.

| Country | Mark | Glass(es) | Арр. No. // Iailing Date | Reg, No. / Reg. Date | Status |
|---------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|--|----------------|
| United States | 30 DAY SHRED | 9 | S/N 85/019,395 filed 21-Apr-2010 | R/N 3,969,078 issued 31-May-2011 | Registere d |
| United States | 6 WEEK 6-PACK | 9 | S/N 85/101,605 filed 06-Aug-2010 | R/N 4,008,559 issued 09-Aug-2011 | Registere d |
| Canada | ARTISAN ENTERTAINMENT | 9 & 41 | S/N 886,329 filed 04–Aug–1998 | R/N TMA 585,277 issued 16-Jul-2003 | Registere d |
| United States | BEFIT (Stylized) Be Fi1 | 38 & 42 | S/N 85/499,387 filed 19-Dec-2011 | R/N 4,294,455 issued 26–Feb–2013 | Registere d |
| El Salvador | CHILDREN'S VIDEO LIBRARY & Design | 09 | S/N E-993/88 filed 13-Jul-1988 | R/N 222/BOOK 121 issued 22-May-1989 | Registere d |
| United States | DEAL WITH IT | 41 | S/N 85/891,060 filed 30-Mar-2013 | | Pending |
| Australia | DIRTY DANCING | 9, 16, 25 & 41 | S/N 1,265,969 filed 07-Oct-2008 | R/N 1,265,969 issued 07-Oct-2008 | Registere d |
| Benelux | DIRTY DANCING | 9, 16, 25 & 41 | S/N 753,273 filed 02-Mar-2004 | R/N 753,273 issued 02-Sep-2004 | Registere d |
| Norway | DIRTY DANCING | 9 & 41 | S/N 2007/14759 filed 30-Nov-2007 | R/N 246,169 issued 02-Jun-2008 | Registere d |
| Spain | DIRTY DANCING | 9 & 41 | S/N 2,547,386 filed 23-Jun-2003 | R/N 2,547,386 issued 25-Jan-2005 | Registere d |
| United States | DIRTY DANCING | 9 & 25 | S/N 75/027,832 filed 30-Nov-1995 | R/N 2,379,813 issued 22-Aug-2000 | Registere d |
| Australia | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | 9 | S/N 495,477 filed 15-Sep-1988 | R/N 495,477 issued 15-Sep-1988 | Registere d |
| Australia | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | 16 | S/N 495,478 filed 15-Sep-1988 | R/N 495,478 issued 13-Sep-1991 | Registere d |
| Australia | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | 25 | S/N 495,479 filed 15-Sep-1988 | R/N 495,479 issued | Registere d |

| Country | Mark Mark | | Class(es) | App. No. / Filing P | Reg. No. / Reg. | Status |
|-----------|-----------------------------|--|----------------|-------------------------------------|--|----------------|
| | | | | | 13-Sep-1991 | |
| Australia | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | A STATE OF THE STA | 41 | S/N 495,480 filed 15-Sep-1988 | R/N 495,480 issued 13-Sep-19918 | Registere d |
| Austria | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | D. T. | 9 | S/N AM3631/88 filed 10-Aug-1988 | R/N 122,574 issued 30-Nov-1988 | Registere d |
| Bahrain | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | Dog of | 9 | S/N 799/89 filed 14–Oct–1989 | R/N 12,864 issued 14–Oct–1989 | Registere d |
| Bahrain | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | A STATE OF THE STA | 16 | S/N·800/89 filed 14–Oct–1989 | R/N 12,865 issued 14–Oct–1989 | Registere d |
| Bahrain | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | OFFIN | 25 | S/N 801/89 filed 14–Oct–1989 | R/N 12,866 issued 14-Oct-1989 | Registere d |
| Bahrain | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | Digital Control | 41 | S/N 802/89 filed 14–Oct–1989 | R/N 742 issued 14–Oct–1989 | Registere d |
| Benelux | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | A STATE OF THE STA | 9 | S/N 718,313 filed 10–Aug–1998 | R/N 449,361 issued 10–Aug–1998 | Registere d |
| Bolivia | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | Opin | 9 | S/N SM-89-42 filed 13-Jan-1989 | R/N 49,233-C issued 22-Sep-1989 | Registere d |
| Bolivia | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | Control of the Contro | 41 | S/N SM-89-39 filed 13-Jan-1989 | R/N 49,230-C issued 22-Sep-1989 | Registere d |
| Canada | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | Copies . | 9, 20, 25 & 41 | S/N 610,894 filed 08-Jul-1988 | R/N TMA 448,474 issued 06-Oct-1995 | Registere d |
| Colombia | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | GA. | 9 | S/N 92,296,970 filed 11~Jan-1989 | R/N 134,990 issued 20-Aug-1991 | Registere d |
| Colombia | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | OFFIS | 16 | S/N 92,296,971 filed 11~Jan~1989 | R/N 134,697 issued 20-Aug-1991 | Registere d |
| Colombia | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | OFF) | 41 | S/N 92,296,969 filed 11-Jan-1989 | R/N 134,991 issued 20–Aug–1991 | Registere d |
| Ecuador | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | A STATE OF THE STA | 9 | S/N 14,463 filed 12–Jan–1989 | R/N 1,447 issued 20-Jun 1990 | Registere d |

| Country | Marik | | Gass(es) | App. No. / Filing Date | Reg. No. / Reg. Date | Status |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--|---|-------------------------------------|--|----------------|
| Ecuador | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | MAN STATE OF THE S | 16 | S/N 14,460 filed 12-Jan-1989 | R/N 3438-90 issued 17-Sep-1990 | Registere d |
| Ecuador | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | | 25 | S/N 14,462 filed 13-Jan-1989 | R/N 1,446 issued 20-Jun-1990 | Registere d |
| Ecuador | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | PATA | 41 | S/N 14,461 filed 12-Jan-1989 | R/N 1,511 issued 20-Jun-1990 | Registere d |
| European Union | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | PA TO | 9, 16, 25 & 41 | S/N 4,847,927 filed 20-Jan-2006 | R/N 4,847,927 issued 04–Dec–2006 | Registere d |
| European Union | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | PA) | 14, 16, 18, 26 & 28 | S/N 5,468,103 filed 14–Nov–2006 | R/N 5,468,103 issued 13-Sep-2007 | Registere d |
| European Union | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | PATA STATE OF THE PATA STATE O | 3, 4, 9, 14, 16, 18, 24, 25, 28, 35 & 41 | S/N 6,391,271 filed 25~Oct–2007 | R/N 6,391,271 issued 12-Feb-2009 | Registere d |
| Finiand | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | A STATE OF THE STA | 9 & 16 | S/N 4208/88 filed 27-Sep-1988 | R/N 110,535 issued 05-Feb-1991 | Registere d |
| France | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | and the second | 9, 16, 25 & 41 | S/N 957,351 filed 28-Sep-1988 | R/N 1,518,083 issued 28-Sep-1988 | Registere d |
| Germany | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | A STATE OF THE STA | 9 | S/N V20869/9WZ filed 15-Jul-1988 | R/N 1,184,006 issued 28-Feb-1992 | Registere d |
| Honduras | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | Paris | 9 | S/N 0153-89 filed 12-Jan-1989 | R/N 50,923 issued 22-Jun-1989 | Registere d |
| Iceland | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | PA STATE | 9 | S/N 723/1988 filed 27-Sep-1988 | R/N 83/1989 issued 01-Feb-1989 | Registere d |
| Ireland | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | COLON | 9, 16, 25 | S/N 4225/88 filed 28–Sep–1988 | R/N 129,121 issued 28-Sep-1988 | Registere d |
| Israel | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | OFFI | 9 | S/N 70,550 filed 06-Oct-1988 | R/N 70,550 issued 20-Jan-1993 | Registere d |
| Israel | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | A STATE OF THE STA | 16 | S/N 70,551 filed 06-Oct-1988 | R/N 70,551 issued 26-Apr-1993 | Registere d |

| Country | Mark | House Fly | Class(es) 4-14 | App. No. / Filing : Date | Reg. No. / Reg. | Status |
|-----------|-----------------------------|--|--|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|
| israel | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | PATA) | 25 | S/N 70,552 filed 06–Oct–1988 | R/N 70,552 issued 23-May-1993 | Registere d |
| Israel | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | CANAL TO SERVICE STATES | 41 | S/N 71,178 filed 23-Dec-1988 | R/N 71,178 issued 23-May-1993 | Registere d |
| Jordan | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | Control of the Contro | 9 | S/N 363,421 filed 13-Feb-1989 | R/N 26,454 issued 13-Feb-1989 | Registere d |
| Kenya | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | (A) | 9 | S/N 36,717 filed 22-Nov-1988 | R/N 36,717 issued 22-Nov-1988 | Registere d |
| Kenya | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | Por la constitución de la consti | 16 | S/N 36,718 filed 22-Nov-1988 | R/N 36,718 issued 22-Nov-1988 | Registere d |
| Kenya | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | OFF) | 25 | S/N 36,719 filed 22-Nov-1988 | R/N 36,719 issued 22-Nov-1988 | Registere d |
| Korea | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | Paris | 9 | S/N 89-9044 filed 14-Apr-1989 | R/N 190,761 issued 26-Apr-1990 | Registere d |
| Korea | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | PA TO | 9 & 16 | S/N 88-22171 filed 06-Oct-1988 | R/N 187,301 issued 18~Jan-1990 | Registere d |
| Kuwait | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | 17 A | 9 | S/N 24,536 filed 18-Jun-1990 | R/N 22,672 issued 18-Jun-1990 | Registere d |
| Mexico | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | A S | 9 [15, 20 & 36 Local] | S/N 48,188 filed 31-Aug-1988 | R/N 357,092 issued 21-Dec-1988 | Registere d |
| Mexico | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | OFF . | 9 [6, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14, 16 & 26 local] | S/N 48,187 filed 31-Aug-1988 | R/N 357,091 issued 21-Dec-1988 | Registere d |
| Mexico | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | 1964 | 9 [7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 16, 17, 21 & 21 local] | S/N 48,186 filed 31-Aug-1988 | R/N 357,090 issued 21-Dec-1988 | Registere d |
| Nigeria . | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | 1994 | 16 | S/N TP 4980 filed 02-Nov-1988 | R/N 48,498 issued 02-Nov-1988 | Registere d |
| Norway | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | 19th | 9 | S/N 1988/4432 filed 29-Sep-1988 | R/N 141,203 issued 03-May-1990 | Registere d |

| - Country | Mark | | Glass(es) | App. No. // Filing Date | Reg. No. // Reg. Date | Saws |
|--------------|-----------------------------|--|----------------|------------------------------------|---|----------------|
| Panama | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | | 9 | S/N 50,666 filed 06-Sep-1989 | R/N 50,666 issued 21-Feb-1990 | Registere d |
| Paraguay | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | A STATE OF THE STA | 9 | S/N 13,858 filed 28-Dec-1988 | R/N 221,929 issued 05-Aug-1989 | Registere d |
| Peru | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | A A | 9 | S/N 149,620 filed 27-Dec-1988 | R/N 80,036 issued 29-May-1989 | Registere d |
| Peru | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | OFF) | 41 | S/N 149,623 filed 27-Dec-1988 | R/N 6,762 issued 29-May-1989 | Registere d |
| Portugal | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | OF STATE OF | 9 | S/N 250,408 filed 04-Oct-1988 | R/N 250,408 issued 29-May-1992 | Registere d |
| Portugal | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | | . 25 | S/N 250,410 filed 04-Oct-1988 | R/N 250,410 issued 29-May-1992 | Registere d |
| Singapore | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | GA) | 9 | S/N S/5379/88 filed 29-Sep-1988 | R/N T88/05379G issued 08-Oct–1990 | Registere d |
| Singapore | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | A STATE OF THE STA | 16 | S/N S/5378/88 filed 29-Sep-1988 | R/N T88/05378I issued 30–Sep–1995 | Registere d |
| Singapore | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | A. | 25 | S/N S/5377/88 filed 29-Sep-1988 | R/N T88/05377J issued 30-Nov-1990 | Registere d |
| South Africa | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | (A) | 9 | S/N 88/8775 filed 30-Sep-1988 | R/N 88/8775 issued 13-Mar-1993 | Registere d |
| South Africa | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | (A) | 41 | S/N 88/8778 filed 30-Sep-1988 | R/N 88/8778 issued 18-Mar-1993 | Registere d |
| Spain | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | PA . | 16 & 25 | S/N 1,276,213 filed 30-Sep-1988 | R/N 2,920,686 issued 05-Feb-1990 | Registere d |
| Sweden | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | PA) | 9, 16, 25 & 41 | S/N 88/8227 filed 28-Sep-1988 | R/N 232,043 issued 03-Apr-1992 | Registere d |
| Switzerland | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | OF) | 9, 16 & 25 | S/N 5,850 filed 18-Aug-1988 | R/N 376,384 issued 18-Aug-1988 | Registere d |

| Country, | Mark | | Class(es) | I Арр. No. // Filing Date | Reg. No. / Reg Date | Parabant Status |
|-------------------|--|--|----------------|-------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|
| Thailand | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | De la company | 9 | S/N 372,078 filed 17–Oct–1988 | R/N TM 97,035 issued 17–Oct–1988 | Registere d |
| Thailand | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | 1954 | 9 | S/N 386,524 filed 06–May–1999 | R/N TM 114,928 issued 06-May-1999 | Registere d |
| Thailand | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | PA | 1 | S/N 372,079 filed 17–Oct–1988 | R/N TM 95,993 issued 17-Oct-1988 | Registere d |
| United Kingdom | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | DAY) | 9, 16, 25 & 41 | S/N 1,354,927 filed 16–Aug–1988 | R/N 1,354,927 issued 15-Mar-1991 | Registere d |
| Uruguay | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | Paris I | 9 | S/N 227,782 filed 12-Jan-1989 | R/N 402,345 issued 05-Sep-1989 | Registere d |
| Venezuela | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | No. | 9 | S/N 525-89 filed 18-Jan-1989 | R/N 152,490 issued 16-Feb-1994 | Registere d |
| Venezuela | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | A) | 16 | S/N 42-89 filed 04-Jan-1989 | R/N 152,499 issued 16-Feb-1994 | Registere d |
| Venezuela | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | PA) | 16 | S/N 7526-89 filed 24-May-1989 | R/N 153,750-F issued 16-Feb-1994 | Registere d |
| Venezuela | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | PA | 25 | S/N 43-89 filed 04-Jan-1989 | R/N 152,500 issued 16-Feb-1994 | Registere d |
| Zimbabwe | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | A STATE OF THE STA | 9 | S/N 708/88 filed 26-Oct-1988 | R/N 708/88 issued 26-Oc6-1988 | Registere d |
| Zimbabwe | DIRTY DANCING (Stylized) | AN A | : 41 | S/N 711/88 filed 26–Oct–1988 | R/N 711/88 issued 26-Oct-1988 | Registere d |
| United States | F.H.E. & Design | fhe | 41 | S/N 73/498,313 filed 07-Sep-1984 | R/N 1,334,784 issued 07-May-1985 | Registere d |
| European Union | FAMILY HOME ENTERTAINMENT F.H.E. (Stylized) & Arc design | The | 9 & 41 | S/N 179,804 filed 01-Apr-1996 | R/N 179,804 issued 16-Jun-1998 | Registere d |
| European Union | FITCLUB | | 9, 35, 38 & 41 | S/N 9,286,352 filed 30-Jul-2010 | R/N 9,286,352 issued | Registere d ⁶ |

⁶ Lions Gate UK Limited is registrant.

| Country | Mark Mark | | (Class(es) | App. No. / Filing Deng | Reg. No. / Reg. Date | Status |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|
| | | | | | 21-Jan-2011 | |
| European Union | FITCLUB TV | <u></u> | 9, 35, 38 & 41 | S/N 9,286,386 filed 30-Jul-2010 | R/N 9,286,386 issued 21-Jan-2011 | Registere d ⁷ |
| European Union | FRIGHT CLUB | | 35, 38 & 41 | S/N 9,260,811 filed 20-Jul-2010 | R/N 9,260,811 issued 03-Jan-2011 | Registere d ^g |
| European Union | FRIGHT CLUB TV | | 35, 38 & 41 | S/N 9,260,829 filed 20-Jul-2010 | R/N 9,260,829 issued 21-Jan-2011 | Registere d ⁹ |
| Canada | LIONS GATE ENTERTAINMENT | | 9, 16, 25, 28 & 41 | S/N 1,074,791 filed 14–Sep-2000 | R/N TMA 587,681 issued 21-Aug-2003 | Registere d |
| Canada | LIONS GATE FILMS | | 9, 16, 25, 28 & 41 | S/N 1,065,353 filed 29-Jun-2000 | R/N TMA 587,969 issued 22–Aug–2003 | Registere d |
| Canada | LIONS GATE FILMS & Design | LINE T | 9, 16, 25, 28 & 41 | S/N 1,065,352 filed 29-Jun-2000 | R/N TMA 599,780 issued 19-Jan-2004 | Registere d |
| United States | LIONS GATE HOME ENTERTAINMENT | | 9 | S/N 76/382,483 filed 14–Mar–2002 | R/N 2,692,777 issued 04-Mar-2003 | Registere d |
| Canada | LIONS GATE PICTURES | | 41 | S/N 853,534 filed 13-Aug-1997 | R/N TMA 566,326 issued 23-Aug-2002 | Registere d |
| United States | LIONS GATE RECORDS | | 9 | S/N 76/382,490 filed 14–Mar–2002 | R/N 3,073,907 issued 28-Mar-2006 | Registere d |
| United States | LIONS GATE SIGNATURE SERIES & Design | naver an Ethonoren a more | 9 | S/N 78/185,208 filed 14-Nov-2002 | R/N 2,921,506 issued 25-Jan-2006 | Registere d |
| Canada | LIONS GATE TELEVISION | | 9, 16, 25, 28 & 41 | S/N 1,074,790 filed 14–Sep–2000 | R/N TMA 587,680 issued 21-Aug-2003 | Registere d |
| Canada | LIONSGATE | | 9, 16, 35 & 41 | S/N 1,269,236 filed 19-Aug-2005 | R/N TMA 672,241 issued 11-Sep-2006 | Registere d |

⁷ Lions Gate UK Limited is registrant.

⁸ Lions Gate UK Limited is registrant.

Lions Gate UK Limited is registrant.

| Gountly . | Mark Mark | Class(es) | # App. No. // Filing | Reg. No. / Reg Date | 1 Status |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|----------------|
| European Union | LIONSGATE | 9, 16, 25, 28, 35, 41 & 42 | S/N 4,748,208 filed 18-Nov-2005 | R/N 4,748,208 issued 02–Feb–2007 | Registere d |
| Turkey | LIONSGATE | 9, 16, 25, 28, 35 & 41 | S/N 2007/45,682 filed 23-Aug-2007 | R/N 2007/45,682 issued 23-Aug-2007 | Registere d |
| United States | LIONSGATE | 35 & 41 | S/N 78/978,593 filed 08-Aug-2005 | R/N 3,289,133 issued 04-Sep-2007 | Registere d |
| United States | LIONSGATE | 9, 16, 25 & 28 | S/N 78/687,589 filed 08-Aug-2005 | R/N 3,326,524 issued 30-Oct-2007 | Registere d |
| United States | LIONSGATE BEFIT | 38 & 41 | S/N 85/499,382 filed 19-Dec-2011 | R/N 4,287,784 issued 12-Feb-2013 | Registere d |
| European Union | LIONSGATE ENTERTAINMENT | 9, 16, 25, 28, 35, 41 & 42 | S/N 4,748,224 filed 18-Nov-2005 | R/N 4,748,224 issued 02-Mar-2007 | Registere d |
| Canada | LIONSGATE FAMILY ENTERTAINMENT | 9, 16, 25, 28, 35 & 41 | S/N 1,269,257 filed 19-Aug-2005 | R/N TMA 681,024 issued 05-Feb-2007 | Registere d |
| European Union | LIONSGATE FILMS | 9, 16, 25, 28, 35, 41 & 42 | S/N 4,748,216 filed 18–Nov–2005 | R/N 4,748,216 issued 02-Mar-2007 | Registere d |
| European Union | MAD MEN | 9, 14, 16, 21, 25, 28, 34 & 41 | S/N 9,592,999 filed 13-Dec-2010 | R/N 9,592,999 issued 23-May-2011 | Registere d |
| United States | MAD MEN | 41 | S/N 78/849,761 filed 30-Mar-2006 | R/N 3,341,791 issued 20-Nov-2007 | Registere d |
| United States | MADMEN | 9, 14, 21, 25, 28, 34 & 41 | S/N 85/628,434 filed 17-May-2012 | R/N 4,274,907 issued 15-Jan-2013 | Registere d |
| United States | MADMEN & Design (Logo) | 14 & 28 | S/N 77/702,662 filed 30-Mar-2009 | R/N 4,246,265 issued 20-Nov-2012 | Registere d |
| European Union | MADMEN & Design (Smoking Man) | 9, 14, 16, 21, 25, 28, 34 & 41 | S/N 9,593,211 filed 13-Dec-2010 | R/N 9,593,211 issued 23-May-2011 | Registere d |

| Gountry | | | (dnss(<u>(s)</u>) | App. No. / Filing Date | Reg. No. //Reg. Date | Saws |
|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|----------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|----------------|
| United States ¹⁰ | MADMEN & Design (Smoking Man) | MEN | 14 | S/N 77/983,162 filed 21-Jan-2010 | R/N 4,165,014 issued 26-Jun-2012 | Registere d |
| United States | MADMEN & Design (Smoking Man) | MEA | 28 | S/N 77/982,305 filed 21-Jan-2010 | R/N 4,016,709 issued 23-Aug-2011 | Registere d |
| United States | MADMEN & Design (Smoking Man) | MEA | 16 & 25 | S/N 77/982,160 filed 21-Jan-2010 | R/N 4,003,432 issued 26-Jul-2011 | Registere d |
| United States | MADMEN & Design (Smoking Man) | MER | 9, 21, 34 & 41 | S/N 77/979,823 filed 21-Jan-2010 | R/N 3,960,619 issued 17-May-201 i | Registere d |
| European Union | MADMEN (Stylized) | MADMEN | 9, 14, 16, 21, 25, 28, 34 & 41 | S/N 9,593,112 filed 13-Dec-2010 | R/N 9,593,112 issued 01-Jun-2012 | Registere d |
| United States | MADMEN (Stylized) | MADMEN | 25 | S/N 77/982,103 filed 30-Mar-2009 | R/N 4,010,150 issued 09–Aug–2011 | Registere d |
| United States | MADMEN (Stylized) | MADMEN | 9, 16, 21, 34 & 41 | S/N 77/979,947 filed 30-Mar-2009 | R/N 3,879,176 filed 23-Nov-2010 | Registere d |
| Argentina | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | (C) | 9 | S/N 3,147,450 filed 24-Feb-2012 | | Pending |
| Argentina | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 9 | 14 | S/N 3,147,450 filed 24-Feb-2012 | | Pending |
| Argentina | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | O | 35 | S/N 3,147,444 filed 24-Feb-2012 | | Published |
| Argentina | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 3 | 41 | S/N 3,147,442 filed 24-Feb-2012 | | Pending |
| Argentina | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 6 | 42 | S/N 3,147,439 filed 24-Feb-2012 | | Published |
| Argentina | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | (5) | 45 | S/N 3,147,437 filed 24-Feb-2012 | | Pending |
| Australia | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 9 | 9, 14, 28, 35, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 1,473,668 filed 09-Feb-2012 | R/N 1,473,668 issued 10-Sep-2012 | Registere d |
| Brazil | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | Ø | 9 | S/N 904,675,351 filed 04-Apr-2012 | | Published |
| Brazil | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | Ø | 14 | S/N 904,675,424 filed 04–Apr–2012 | | Published |

Not included on 6/19/13 list

| Country | Mark | are pol | Class(es) | App. No. / Filing Date: | Reg. No. / Reg. # | Status |
|----------|------------------------------------|---------|---------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|
| Brazil | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 0 | 35 | S/N 904,675,467 filed 04-Apr-2012 | | Published |
| Brazil | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | O | 41 | S/N 904,675,530 filed 04-Apr-2012 | | Published |
| Brazil | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 0 | 42 | S/N 904,675,564 filed 04-Apr-2012 | | Published |
| Brazil | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | O | 45 | S/N 904,675,610 filed 04-Apr-2012 | | Published |
| Canada | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | (i) | 9, 14, 35, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 1,563,068 filed 07-Feb-2012 | · | Pending |
| Chile | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | (i) | 9, 14 | S/N 994,187 filed 16-Feb-2012 | | Pending |
| Chile | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | Ø | 35, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 994,189 filed 16-Feb-2012 | | Pending |
| China | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | O | 9 | S/N 10,980,540 filed 28May-2012 | | Pending |
| China | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | | . 14 | S/N 10,980,535 filed 28-May-2012 | | Pending |
| China | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 0 | 35 | S/N 10,980,536 filed 28-May-2012 | | Pending |
| China | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | O | 41 | S/N 10,980,537 filed 28-May-2012 | | Pending |
| China | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | O | 42 | S/N 10,980,538 filed 28-May-2012 | | Pending |
| China | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | S | 45 | S/N 10,980,539 filed 28-May-2012 | | Pending |
| Colombia | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 0 | 9 | S/N 12,027,553 filed 16-Feb-2012 | R/N 454,486 issued 28–Jun–2012 | Registere d |
| Colombia | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | S | 14 | S/N 12,027,555 filed 16-Feb-2012 | R/N 454,487 issued 28-Jun-2012 | Registere d |
| Colombia | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 0 | 35 | S/N 12,028,460 filed 17-Feb-2012 | R/N 454,255 issued 27–Jun–2012 | Registere d |
| Colombia | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | G | 41 | S/N 12,027,557 filed 16-Feb-2012 | R/N 454,488 issued 28-Jun-2012 | Registere d |
| Colombia | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 0 | 42 | S/N 12,027,558 filed 16-Feb-2012 | R/N 454,489 issued 28–Jun–2012 | Registere d |

| Country | Wark | | (1335(6 6) | App. No. / Filing Date | Reg. No. / Reg. Date | Status |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|----------|---|---|--|------------------------------|
| Colombia | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 6 | 45 | S/N 12,028,464 filed 17-Feb-2012 | R/N 454,256 issued 27-Jun-2012 | Registere d |
| Egypt | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | © | 9 | S/N 272,007 filed 07-Mar-2012 | | Pending |
| Egypt | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 9 | 14 | S/N 272,008 filed 07-Mar-2012 | | Pending |
| Egypt | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 9 | 35 | S/N 272,009 filed 07-Mar-2012 | | Pending |
| Egypt | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | | 41 | S/N 272,010 filed 07-Mar-2012 | | Pending |
| Egypt | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | | 42 | S/N 272,011 filed 07-Mar-2012 | | Pending |
| Egypt | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | | 45 | S/N 272,012 filed 07-Mar-2012 | | Pending |
| European Union | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | Ü | 3, 4, 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28, 35 & 41 | S/N 10,316,917 filed 05-Oct-2011 | R/N 10,316,917 issued 30-Mar-2012 | Registere d ¹¹ |
| Hong Kong | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | Ö | 9, 14, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 302,160,864 filed 15-Feb-2012 | R/N 302,160,864 issued 13-Nov-2012 | Registere d |
| India | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | O | 9 | S/N 2,291,840 filed 29-Feb-2012 | | Pending |
| India | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | Ö | 14 | S/N 2,291,841 filed 29-Feb-2012 | | Pending |
| India | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | Ö | 35 | S/N 2,291,842 filed 29-Feb-2012 | , | Pending |
| India | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | O | 41 | S/N 2,291,843 filed 29-Feb-2012 | | Pending |
| India | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING · PIN LOGO) | (5) | 42 | S/N 2,291,844 filed 29-Feb-2012 | | Pending |
| India | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | (i) | 45 | S/N 2,291,845 filed 29-Feb-2012 | | Pending |
| Indonesia | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 9 | 9, 14, 35, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N D00 2012 035012 filed 18-Jul-2012 | | Pending |
| Israel | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 0 | 9, 14, 35, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 244,301 filed 12-Feb-2012 | | Pending |

¹¹ Lions Gate UK Limited is registrant.

| Country | ice Mark 1999 | | Class(es) | : App. No. / Filing Date | Reg. No. // Reg. | Status |
|-----------------------|------------------------------------|------|---------------------------|---|---|----------------|
| Japan | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | Ö | 9, 14, 35, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 2012-011067 filed 16-Feb-2012 | | Pending |
| Korea | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | Õ | 9, 14, 35, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 45-2012-0001966 filed 18-Apr-2012 | R/N 45-0045021 issued 05-Jun-2013 | Registere d |
| Mexico | MISC, DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | Ö | 9 | S/N 1,328,197 filed 22-Nov-2012 | | Pending |
| Mexico | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | | 14 | S/N 1,328,196 filed 22-Nov-2012 | | Pending |
| Mexico | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | (i) | 35 | S/N 1,328,200 filed 22-Nov-2012 | | Pending |
| Mexico | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | | 41 | S/N 1,328,201 filed 22-Nov-2012 | | Pending |
| Mexico | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 0 | 42 | S/N 1,328,210 filed 22-Nov-2012 | | Pending |
| Mexico | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | Ø | 45 | S/N 1,328,205 filed 22-Nov-2012 | | Pending |
| New Zealand | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | Ö | 9, 14, 35, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 856,249 filed 09-Feb-2012 | R/N 856,249 issued 10-Aug-12 | Registere d |
| Norway | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | | 9, 14, 35, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 2012-03450 filed 03-Apr-2012 | R/N 267,187 issued 17-Sep-2012 | Registere d |
| Russian Federation | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | (ii) | 9, 14, 35, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 2012-703868 filed 14-Feb-2012 | R/N 483,843 issued 29-Mar-2013 | Registere d |
| South Africa | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | (5) | 9 | S/N 2012/03438 filed 14-Feb-2012 | | Pending |
| South Africa | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | Ø | 14 | S/N 2012/03439 filed 14-Feb-2012 | | Pending |
| South Africa | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | (4) | 35 | S/N 2012/03440 filed 14-Feb-2012 | | Pending |
| South Africa | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 6 | 41 | S/N 2012/03441 filed 14-Feb-2012 | | Pending |
| South Africa | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | Ö | 42 | S/N 2012/03442 filed 14-Feb-2012 | : | Pending |
| South Africa | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | Ø | 45 | S/N 2012/03443 filed 14-Feb-2012 | | Pending |
| Switzerland | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 6 | 9, 14, 35, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 51879/2012 filed 16-Feb-2012 | R/N 628,004 issued 16-Feb-2012 | Registere d |

| Gountiny | Mark | | GEGG(GS) | App. No. // Filing Date | Reg. No. / Reg. Date | Status |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|------------------------------|
| Talwan | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | (i) | 9, 14, 35, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 101,007,093 filed 15-Feb-2012 | R/N 1,543,343 issued 16-Oct-2012 | Pending |
| Turkey | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | (| 9, 14, 35, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 2012/15347 filed 16-Feb-2012 | R/N 2012-15347 issued 17-May-2013 | Pending |
| United Arab Emirates ¹² | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | Ø | 9 | S/N 171,995 filed 15-Apr-2012 | | Pending |
| United Arab Emirates | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 9 | 14 | S/N 171,997 fled 15-Apr-2012 | | Pending |
| United Arab Emirates | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | G | 41 | S/N 171,200 filed 15-Apr-2012 | | Pending |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | (ii | 9, 14, 35, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 85/535,372 filed 06-Feb-2012 | | Pending (Allowed) |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (FLAMING PIN LOGO) | 9 | 6, 11, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 22, 24, 25, 26 & 28 | S/N 85/550,343 filed 22-Feb-2012 | · | Pending (Allowed) |
| European Union | MISC. DESIGN (PIN LOGO) | () | 3, 4, 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28, 35 & 41 | S/N 10,346,666 filed 17–Oct–2011 | R/N 10,346,666 issued 08-May-2012 | Registere d ¹³ |
| Algeria | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 25, 28, 29, 30, 32, 35 & 41 | S/N 991,279 filed 14–Sep–1999 | R/N 57,622 issued 14-Sep-1999 | Registere d |
| Australia | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 25, 28, 35 & 41 | S/N 804,320 filed 19–Aug-1999 | R/N 804,320 issued 09-Jan-2001 | Registere d |
| Brazil | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9 | S/N 821,965,840 filed 02-Sep-1999 | R/N 821,965,840 issued 06-Jul-2004 | Registere d |
| Brazil | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 35 | S/N 821,965,760 filed 02-Sep-1999 | R/N 821,965,760 issued 06-Jul-2004 | Registere d |
| Brazil | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 41 | S/N 821,965,778 filed 02-Sep-1999 | R/N 821,965,778 issued 14-Jun-2005 | Registere d |

Class 35, 42 & 45 applications abandoned in United Arab Emirates since 6/19/13 report.

Lions Gate UK Limited is registrant.

| Country | Mark | s balan Seria Ma | Glass(es) | App. No. / Hiling Date | Reg. No. / Reg. | Status |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|---|-------------------------------------|--|----------------|
| Canada | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 6, 9, 14, 16, 18, 25, 28, 35 & 42 | S/N 1,024,857 filed 05-Aug-1999 | R/N TMA 566,991 issued 06–Sep–2002 | Registere d |
| Cyprus | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9 | S/N 54,122 filed 03~Sep~1999 | R/N 54,122 issued 28-May-2004 | Registere d |
| Cyprus | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 41 | S/N 54,134 filed 03-Sep-1999 | R/N 54,134 issued 28-May-2004 | Registere d |
| Czech Republic | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9, 16, 25, 35 & 41 | S/N 146,623 filed 08-Sep-1999 | R/N 227,859 issued 19-Oct-2000 | Registere d |
| European Union | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9, 16, 25 & 41 | S/N 1,276,799 filed 12-Aug-1999 | R/N 1,276,799 issued 02-May-2001 | Registere d |
| Hong Kong | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9 | S/N 10,912/99 filed 13-Aug-1999 | R/N 200,006,952AA issued 17–May–2000 | Registere d |
| India | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9 | S/N 873,843 filed 30-Aug-1999 | R/N 873,843 issued 30-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| Indonesia | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9 | S/N D99 17,588 filed 04-Oct-1999 | R/N IDM000,263,193 issued 04-Oct-1999 | Registere d |
| Israel | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9 | S/N 130,257 filed 25-Aug-1999 | R/N 130,257 issued 25-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| Israel | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 25 | S/N 130,263 filed 25-Aug-1999 | R/N 130,263 issued 25-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| Israel | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 35 | S/N 130,268 filed 25-Aug-1999 | R/N 130,268 issued 25-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| Japan | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9, 16, 25, 35 & 41 | S/N 75589/99 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 4,457,080 issued 02-Mar-2001 | Registere d |
| Lithuania | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 25, 28, 29, 30, 32, 35 & 41 | S/N 99-1919 filed 07-Sep-1999 | R/N 42,820 issued 21-May-2001 | Registere d |

| Country | Mark # 1 . | | (Glass(es) | App. No. / 케ing Date | Reg. No. / Reg. Date | Status |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|---|------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|
| Malaysia | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9 | S/N 9843/99 filed 04-Oct-1999 | R/N 99/09843 issued 04-Oct-1999 | Registere d |
| Malaysia | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 41 | S/N 99/09836 filed 04-Oct-1999 | R/N 99/09836 issued 11-Sep-2004 | Registere d |
| Mexico | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9 | S/N 388,019 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 635,366 issued 01-Dec-1999 | Registere d |
| Mexico | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 14 | S/N 388,018 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 644,742 issued 23-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| Mexico | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 16 | S/N 388,017 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 629,816 issued 23-Feb-2000 | Registere d |
| Mexico | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 18 | S/N 388,016 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 628,693 issued 23-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| Mexico | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 20 | S/N 388,015 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 648,848 issued 23-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| Mexico | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 24 | S/N 388,014 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 628,480 issued 14-Oct~1999 | Registere d |
| Mexico | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | 大 | 25 | S/N 388,013 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 629,815 issued 22-Feb-2000 | Registere d |
| Mexico | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 28 | S/N 388,012 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 631,122 issued 28-Oct-1999 | Registere d |
| Mexico | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 41 | 5/N 388,007 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 631,120 issued 28-Oct-1999 | Registere d |
| New Zealand | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9 | S/N 314,791 filed 19-Aug-1999 | R/N 314,791 issued 19-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| New Zealand | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 16 | S/N 314,793 filed 19-Aug-1999 | R/N 314,793 issued 19–Oct–1999 | Registere d |
| New Zealand | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 25 | S/N 314,797 filed 19-Aug-1999 | R/N 314,797 issued 19–Aug–1999 | Registere d |

| Country | Mark to the | | Class(es) | App. No. / Elling c | Reg. No: / Reg. | Status |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|----------|--|-------------------------------------|---|----------------|
| New Zealand | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 41 | S/N 314,803 filed 19-Aug-1999 | R/N 314,803 issued 19-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| Poland | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9 & 41 | S/N Z-206908 filed 06-Sep-1999 | R/N 143,745 issued 26-Mar-2004 | Registere d |
| Romania | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9, 16, 25 & 41 | S/N 55,922 filed 01–Oct–1999 | R/N 40,307 issued 01–Oct–1999 | Registere d |
| Russian Federation | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 25, 28, 29, 30, 32, 35 & 41 | S/N 99/713,326 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 201,850 issued 04-May-2001 | Registere d |
| Singapore | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9 | S/N 9627/99 filed 03–Sep–1999 | R/N T99/09627A issued 08–Nov–2000 | Registere d |
| Singapore | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 16 | S/N 9629/99 filed 03–Sep–1999 | R/N T99/09629H issued 10–Oct–2000 | Registere d |
| Singapore | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 25 | S/N 9633/99 filed 03-Sep-1999 | R/N T99/09633F issued 10-Oct-2000 | Registere d |
| Singapore | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 41 | S/N 9639/99 filed 03-Sep-1999 | RN T99/09639E issued 04-Jan-2001 | Registere d |
| Slovakia | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9, 16, 25, 35 & 41 | S/N 2205-99 filed 27-Aug-1999 | R/N 194,565 issued 27–Aug–1999 | Registere d |
| South Africa | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9 | S/N 98,915,349 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 99/15349 issued 21-Jul-2003 | Registere d |
| South Africa | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 41 | S/N 09,915,361 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 99/15,361 issued 21-Jul-2003 | Registere d |
| Switzerland | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9, 14, 16, 18, 25 & 41 | S/N 07425/1999 filed 19-Aug-1999 | R/N 474,050 issued 19-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| Turkey | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 25, 28, 29, 30, 32, 35, 41 & 42 | S/N 99/14244 filed 01-Sep-1999 | R/N 99/14244 issued 01–Sep–1999 | Registere d |

| · Country | Mark | | (flass(es) | App. No. / Filing Date | Reg. (No. // Reg. Date | Status |
|-------------------|--|---------------------|---|-------------------------------------|--|----------------|
| Ukraine | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9, 16, 25 & 41 | S/N 99/093,103 filed 07-Sep-1999 | R/N 25,146 issued 15-May-2002 | Registere d |
| United States | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch) | * | 9, 16, 18, 25, 28, 35, & 41 | S/N 75/767,807 filed 04-Aug-1999 | R/N 2,860,475 issued 06-Jul-2004 | Registere d |
| Canada | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Blair Witch2) | 木 | 6, 9, 14, 16, 18, 25, 28, 35 & 42 | S/N 1,026,439 filed 20-Aug-1999 | R/N TMA 564,645 issued 12-Jul-2002 | Registere d |
| European Union | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Smoking Man) | - | 9, 14, 16, 21, 25, 28, 34 & 41 | S/N 9,593,468 filed 13-Dec-2010 | R/N 9,593,468 issued 23-May-2011 | Registere d |
| United States | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Smoking Man) | - | 14 | S/N 77/702,664 30-Mar-2009 | R/N 4,332,183 issued 07-May-2013 | Registere d |
| United States | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Smoking Man) | - | 14 | S/N 77/983,247 filed 30-Mar-2009 | R/N 4,191,087 issued 14-Aug-2012 | Registere d |
| United States | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Smoking Man) | | 16 | S/N 85/264,148 filed 11-Mar-2011 | R/N 4,041,458 issued 18–Oct–2011 | Registere d |
| United States | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Smoking Man) | - | 28 & 34 | S/N 77/982,287 filed 30-Mar-2009 | R/N 4,035,761 issued 04–Oct–2011 | Registere d |
| United States | MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Smoking Man) | - | 9, 21, 25 & 41 | S/N 77/979,914 filed 30–Mar–2009 | R/N 3,952,292 issued 26-Apr-2011 | Registere d |
| European Union | NOBODY PUTS BABY IN THE CORNER | | 9, 16, 25 & 41 | S/N 9,701,863 filed 01-Feb-2011 | R/N 9,701,863 issued 29-Jul-2011 | Registere d |
| Argentina | Non-visual sound mark (Mockingjay call) | ودرساست و دروساست | 9 | S/N 3,115,455 filed 15-Sep-2011 | R/N 2,565,672 issued 25-Apr-2013 | Registere d |
| Argentina | Non-visual sound mark (Mockingjay call) | \$6.3-3- | 41 | S/N 3,115,456 filed 15~Sep~2011 | R/N 2,565,684 issued 25-Apr-2013 | Registere d |
| Argentina | Non-visual sound mark (Mockingjay call) | ∯e-1-a-j | 42 | S/N 3,115,457 filed 15-Sep-2011 | R/N 2,565,692 issued 25-Apr-2013 | Registere d |
| Argentina | Non-visual sound mark (Mockingjay call) | fic.s-wagay | 45 | S/N 3,115,458 filed 15-Sep-2011 | R/N 2,565,695 issued 25-Apr-2013 | Registere d |

| Gountry 1 | Wark a | High 19 14 - 24 14 - 41 | Glass(es) | App. No. / Filing | Reg No / Reg. | #Status |
|-------------------|--|--|----------------|---|---|----------------|
| Australia | Non-visual sound mark (Mockingjay call) | je do dy | 9, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 1,447,842 filed 12-Sep-2011 | R/N 1,447,842 issued 02-Jul-2012 | Registere d |
| Canada | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | fred and space | 9, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 1,543,014 filed 15–Sep–2011 | : | Published |
| Chile | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | fortundaya | 9 | S/N 980,427 filed 12Nov-2011 | | Pending |
| Chile | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | والمراجعة | 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 980,428 filed 12-Nov-2011 | | Pending |
| Colombia | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | gaing wearley cons | 9 | S/N 11,146,385 filed 28–Oct–2011 | R/N 466,539 issued 07-Feb-2013 | Registere d |
| Colombia | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | giri parabagun | 41 | S/N 11,146,387 filed 28-Oct-2011 | R/N 466,538 issued 07–Feb–2013 | Registere d |
| Colombia | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | ghi sanday | 42 | S/N 11,144,852 filed 28–Oct–2011 | R/N 466,540 issued 07-Feb-2013 | Registere d |
| Colombia | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | ghi p mahayana | 45 | S/N 11,144,857 filed 28–Oct–2011 | R/N 466,612 issued 07–Feb–2013 | Registere d |
| European Union | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | of the second second | 9, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 10,265,486 filed 14–Sep–2011 | R/N 10,265,486 issued 14-Jun-2012 | Registere d |
| India | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | \$10 de analogono | 9 | S/N 2,207,388 filed 19-Sep-2011 | · · | Pending |
| India | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | ğıyadı | 41 | S/N 2,207,391 filed 19–Sep–2011 | | Pending |
| India | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | Bri deser despera | 42 | S/N 2,207,389 filed 19-Sep-2011 | | Pending |
| India | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | federaging | 45 | S/N 2,207,390 filed 19-Sep-2011 | | Pending |
| Israel | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | of the state of th | 9, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 240,613 filed 13-Sep-2011 | | Pending |
| Korea | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | Book and dime | 9, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 45-2012-0002279 filed 03-May-2012 | | Pending |
| New Zealand | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | gleing wednesser | 9, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 849,080 filed 12–Sep–2011 | R/N 849,080 issued 28-Apr-2012 | Registere d |
| Norway | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | for) willing as | 9, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 2011/10553 filed 13-Sep-2011 | R/N 263,956 issued | Registere d |

| Gountry | Mark mar 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | | Glass(es) | App. No. // Filing Date | Regi No. // Regi Date | Seitus |
|-------------------|--|--|--|--------------------------------------|--|----------------|
| | | | | | 14-Feb-2012 | |
| South Africa | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | fr.) and appear | 9 | S/N 2011/22414 filed 09-Sep-2011 | | Pending |
| South Africa | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | \$ *\$** \$ 7**** | 41 | S/N 2011/22415 filed 09-Sep-2011 | | Pending |
| South Africa | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | ماسوليسونيو | 42 | S/N 2011/22416 filed 09-Sep-2011 | | Pending |
| South Africa | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | ستوارية لوط | 45 | S/N 2011/22417 filed 09-Sep-2011 | | Pending |
| Switzerland | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | fir diendryn ia | 9, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 60354/2011 filed 14-Sep-2011 | R/N 628,555 issued 20-Apr-2012 | Registere d |
| Taiwan | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | fortesty | 9, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 100,047,374 filed 15-Sep-2011 | | Pending |
| Turkey | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | | 9, 41, 42 & 45 | S/N 2011/75375 filed 23-Sep-2011 | | Published |
| United States | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | #************************************* | 41 | S/N 85/978,067 filed 27-Aug-2011 | R/N 4,280,873 issued 22–Jan–2013 | Registere d |
| United States | Non-visual Sound Mark (Mockingjay call) | ķ ir para Jazzania | 9, 42 & 45 | S/N 85/409,089 filed 27-Aug-2011 | | Allowed |
| United States | PANTELION | | 9 & 41 | S/N 85/123,659 filed 06-Sep-2010 | R/N 4,071,560 issued 13-Dec-2011 | Registere d |
| European Union | RESERVOIR DOGS | | 9, 25 & 28 | S/N 2,135,754 filed 20-Mar-2001 | R/N 2,135,754 issued 03-Apr-2002 | Registere d |
| United States | RESERVOIR DOGS | | 9, 25 & 28 | S/N 76/187,473 filed 28-Dec-2000 | R/N 2,640,668 issued 22-Oct-2002 | Registere d |
| Canada | SAW | | 9, 16 & 41 | S/N 1,456,705 filed 26-Oct-2009 | R/N TMA 802,535 issued 20-Jul-2011 | Registere d |
| European Union | SAW | | 9 | S/N 8,624,322 filed 19–Oct–2009 | R/N 8,624,322 issued 26-Apr-2010 | Registere d |
| European Union | SAW | | 9, 16, 18, 20, 24, 25, 28, 35 & 41 | S/N 5,662,754 filed 02–Feb–2007 | R/N 5,662,754 issued 21-May-2008 | Registere d |
| Hong Kong | SAW | | 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 25, 28, 35 & 41 | S/N 301,449,405 filed 14–Oct–2009 | R/N 301,449,405 issued 18-May-2010 | Registere d |

| r Country 3 | Mark I | (Glass(es)) | App. No. / Filing | Reg. No. / Reg. | Status |
|-------------------|-------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|----------------|
| Japan | SAW | 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 25, 28, 35 & 41 | S/N 2009–78692 filed 16–Oct–2009 | R/N 5,361,035 issued 15-Oct-2010 | Registere d |
| Singapore | SAW | 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 25, 28, 35 & 41 | S/N T09/12107G filed 16-Oct-12009 | R/N T09/12107G issued 09–Sep–2010 | Registere d |
| Taiwan | SAW | 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 25, 28, 35 & 41 | S/N 98,045,813 filed 16Oct2009 | R/N 1,445,340 issued 16-Dec-2010 | Registere d |
| Turkey | SAW | 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 25, 28, 35 & 41 | S/N 2009/55075 filed 19Oct2009 | R/N 2009/55075 issued 19–Oct–2000 | Registere d |
| United States | SAW | 9 | S/N 77/848,059 filed 13-Oct-2009 | R/N 3,806,218 issued 22-Jun-2010 | Registere d |
| United States | SAW | 3, 09, 11, 15, 16, 18, 20, 21, 25, 28 & 41 | S/N 77/785,664 filed 21-Jun-2009 | R/N 3,833,777 issued 17-Aug-2010 | Registere d |
| Algeria | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 25, 28, 29, 30, 32, 35 & 41 | S/N 991,278 filed 14–Sep–1999 | R/N 57,621 issued 14-Sep-1999 | Registere d |
| Australia | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 25, 28, 35 & 41 | S/N 804,319 filed 19-Aug-1999 | R/N 804,319 issued 09–Jan–2001 | Registere d |
| Brazil | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9 | S/N 821,965,670 filed 02-Sep-1999 | R/N 821,965,670 issued 28-Oct-2003 | Registere d |
| Brazil | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 41 | S/N 821,965,751 filed 02-Sep-1999 | R/N 821,965,751 issued 28-Oct-2003 | Registere d |
| Canada | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 6, 9, 14, 16, 18, 25, 28, 35 & 42 | S/N 1,024,856 filed 05-Aug-1999 | R/N TMA 560,992 issued 29-Apr-2002 | Registere d |
| Cyprus | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9 | S/N 54,109 filed 03-Sep-1999 | R/N 54,109 issued 18-Feb-2005 | Registere d |
| Cyprus | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 41 | S/N 54,121 filed 03-Sep-1999 | R/N 54,121 issued 18-Feb-2005 | Registere d |
| Czech Republic | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9, 16, 25, 35 & 41 | S/N 146,624 filed 08-Sep-1999 | R/N 227,860 issued | Registere d |

| Gountily | Mark Mark Mark Mark | (වනන්(පෘ) | App. No. #Alling Date | Reg. No. // Reg. Date | Status |
|-------------------|----------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|---|----------------|
| | | | | 19-Oct-2000 | - |
| European Union | PROJECT | 9, 16, 25 & 41 | S/N 1,276,690 filed 12-Aug-1999 | R/N 1,276,690 issued 18-Dec-2000 | Registere d |
| Hong Kong | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9 & 41 | S/N 10899/99 filed 13-Aug-1999 | R/N 200,204,266AA issued 13–Aug–2013 | Registere d |
| India | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9 | S/N 873,842 filed 30-Aug-1999 | R/N 873,842 issued 30-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| Indonesia | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9 | S/N D99 17,601 filed 04-Oct-1999 | .R/N IDM000,263,194 issued 04–Oct~1999 | Registere d |
| Israel | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9 | S/N 130,244 filed 25–Aug–1999 | R/N 130,244 issued 25–Aug–1999 | Registere d |
| Israel | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 25 | S/N 130,250 filed 25–Aug–1999 | R/N 130,250 issued 01-Mar-2001 | Registere d |
| Israel | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 35 | S/N 130,255 filed 25-Aug-1999 | R/N 130,255 issued 25-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| Japan | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9, 16, 25, 35 & 41 | A/N 75588/99 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 4,457,079 issued 02-Mar-2001 | Registere d |
| Lithuania | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 25, 28, 29, 30, 32, 35 & 41 | S/N 99-1920 filed 07-Sep-1999 | R/N 42,821 filed 21-May-2001 | Registere d |
| Malaysia | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9 | S/N 8535/99 filed 02-Sep-1999 | R/N 99/08535 issued 02-Sep-1999 | Registere d |
| Malaysia | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 41 | S/N 99/08543 filed 02-Sep-1999 | R/N 99/08543 issued 02-Sep-1999 | Registere d |
| Mexico | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9 | S/N 388,032 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 627,298 issued 30-Sep-1999 | Registere d |
| Mexico | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 14 | S/N 388,031 filed 23–Aug–1999 | R/N 627,297 issued 30-Sep-1999 | Registere d |

| Country | Mark 19 | Class(es) | App. No. // Filing | Reg. No. / Reg. 1 | Status |
|-------------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|
| Mexico | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 16 | S/N 388,030 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 627,296 issued 30-Sep-1999 | Registere d |
| Mexico | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 18 | S/N 388,029 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 627,295 issued 30–Sep–1999 | Registere d |
| Mexico | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 20 | S/N 388,028 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 661,741 issued 28–Jun–2000 | Registere d |
| Mexico | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 24 | S/N 388,027 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 627,294 issued 30-Sep-1999 | Registere d |
| Mexico | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 25 | S/N 388,026 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 643,083 issued 24-Feb-2000 | Registere d |
| Mexico | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 28 | S/N 388,025 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 627,293 issued 30-Sep-1999 | Registere d |
| Mexico | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 35 | S/N 388,021 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 627,290 issued 20-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| Mexico | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 41 | S/N 388,020 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 649,255 issued 31-Mar-2000 | Registere d |
| Mexico | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 42 | S/N 397,980 filed 08-Nov-1999 | R/N 636,922 issued 13-Dec-1999 | Registere d |
| New Zealand | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9 | S/N 314,778 filed 19-Aug-1999 | R/N 314,778 issued 19-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| New Zealand | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 16 | S/N 314,780 filed 19-Aug-1999 | R/N 314,780 issued 19-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| New Zealand | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 25 | S/N 314,784 filed 19-Aug-1999 | R/N 314,784 issued 18-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| New Zealand | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 41 | S/N 314,790 filed 19-Aug-1999 | R/N 314,790 issued 19-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| Poland | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9 & 41 | S/N Z-206909 filed 06-Sep-1999 | R/N 143,746 issued 26-Mar-2004 | Registere d |

| Country | Marik | (GP355(35) | App. No. / Alling Date | Reg. No. / Reg. Date | Status |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|---|----------------|
| Romania | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9, 16, 25 & 41 | S/N 55,923 filed 01–Oct–1999 | R/N 40,308 issued 01~Oct-1999 | Registere d |
| Russian Federation | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 25, 28, 29, 30, 32, 35 & 41 | S/N 99/713,325 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 204,429 issued 17-Aug-2001 | Registere d |
| Singapore | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9 | S/N 9333/99 filed 27-Aug-1999 | R/N T99/09333G issued 16–Nov–2002 | Registere d |
| Singapore | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 16 | S/N 9335/99 filed 27-Aug-1999 | R/N T99/09335C issued 31-Aug-2000 | Registere d |
| Singapore | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 25 | S/N 9339/99 filed 27-Aug-1999 | R/N T99/09339F Issued 27-Aug-1999 | Registere d |
| Singapore | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 41 | S/N 9345/99 filed 27-Aug-1999 | R/N T99/09345J issued 23-Aug-2000 | Registere d |
| Slovakia | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9, 16, 25, 35 & 41 | S/N 2204-99 filed 27-Aug-1999 | R/N 194,564 issued 27–Aug–1999 | Registere d |
| South Africa | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9 | S/N 09,915,336 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 99/15336 issued 21-Jul-2003 | Registere d |
| South Africa | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 41 | S/N 09,915,348 filed 23-Aug-1999 | R/N 99/15348 issued 21-Jul-2003 | Registere d |
| Switzerland | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9, 14, 16, 18, 25 & 41 | S/N 07,424 1999 filed 19-Aug-1999 | R/N 474,165 issued 19–Aug–1999 | Registere d |
| Turkey | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 25, 28, 29, 30, 32, 35, 41 & 42 | S/N 99/14243 filed 01–Sep–1999 | R/N 99/014243 issued 01-Sep-1999 | Registere d |
| Ukraine | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9, 16, 25 & 41 | S/N 99,093,102 filed 07-Sep-1999 | R/N 25,145 issued 15-May-2002 | Registere d |
| United States | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 9 | S/N 75/742,724 filed 02-Jul-1999 | R/N 2,800,585 issued 30-Dec-2003 | Registere d |

| Country | Mark Mark | Class(es) | App. No. / Filing Date | Reg No. / Reg Date | Status |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|--|----------------|
| United States | THE BLAIR WITCH PROJECT | 41 | S/N 75/741,142 filed 01-Jul-1999 | R/N 2,545,706 issued 12-Mar-2002 | Registere d |
| European Union | THE EXPENDABLES | 3, 9, 14, 16, 18, 21, 24, 25, 28, 35 & 41 | S/N 9,332,602 filed 25-Aug-2010 | R/N 9,332,602 issued 04-Feb-2011 | Registere d |
| United States | TRIMARK PICTURES & TRIMARK Design | 41 | S/N 74/175,280 filed 12-Jun-1991 | R/N 1,813,417 issued 28-Dec-1993 | Registere d |
| United States | WEEDS | 9, 16, 21 & 41 | S/N 78/907,512 filed 13-Jun-2006 | R/N 3,694,277 issued 06-Oct-2009 | Registere d |

RECORDED: 09/08/2013